
          

         

       

 

PROTOCOL | פרוטוקול

Cup of Israel, Round 3 | 3 גביע המדינה, שלב 

Holon | חולון      

Ice Peaks | אייס פיקס
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Cup of Israel. Round 3

PANEL OF JUDGES

Officials

RUS Daria ALHAMOVA

ISR Maxim SHIPOV

RUS Soltan KOKOEV

Judges

ISR Anna KANTORReferee

ISR Anna KANTORJudge No.1

RUS Maria POSKACHEYJudge No.2

RUS Julia ANDREEVAJudge No.3

RUS Tatiana FYODOROVAJudge No.4
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Cup of Israel. Round 3

PANEL OF JUDGES

Officials

RUS Daria ALHAMOVA

ISR Maxim SHIPOV

RUS Soltan KOKOEV

Judges

ISR Anna KANTORReferee

ISR Anna KANTORJudge No.1

RUS Maria POSKACHEYJudge No.2

RUS Julia ANDREEVAJudge No.3

printed at: 17.01.2026 14:36:50
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Technical Controller  

Technical Specialist 

 Technical Specialist



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 105,33ICDItay SHEGELMAN 1

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:27:43

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDItay SHEGELMAN 1  38.95  15.47  0.00 4.75  0.00  4.56  0.00  4.75 23.48

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:27:32



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.72 -2.36 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 2.363Lz<+COMBO <

In
fo

Itay SHEGELMAN ICD  38.95  0.00 23.48 15.47 1  1

3Loq -2.33 -5-5 -5-4 4.902 q  2.57

CCoSp2 2-2-1-2 2.503 -0.19  2.31

2A x -1-2-2-3 3.634 -0.66  2.97

1000 0.07 2.605 StSq2  2.67

2-20  2.59-3-0.21 2.806 CCSp3

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -FSSp  0.00

 21.15  15.47

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.50 6.00

Factor 

 1.67  4.75

 4.56 1.67 5.754.504.004.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.75 6.00 1.67  4.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.48

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 12:27:37



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDItay SHEGELMAN 1  66.38  26.02  1.00 4.17  0.00  4.00  0.00  4.25 41.36

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:33:58



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  7.20  0.20 0 1 0

Ref 

 7.403Lz+2T

In
fo

Itay SHEGELMAN ICD  66.38 -1.00 41.36 26.02 1  1

3Loq -2.45 -5 -5-5 4.902 F  2.45

CCoSp3V -2-1-2 2.253 nS -0.38  1.87

1F! -2-2-2 0.504 ! -0.10  0.40

-3-2-3-0.88 3.905 1Lz+2A+SЕQ  3.02

-5-5  1.06-5-1.96 3.026 x3Lo<+REP <

7  3.00  0.00 0 0 0ChSq1  3.00

8  1.90 -0.13 -1  1.770 -1FCSp1

9  3.63 -0.55 -2  3.08-1 -2x2A

 1.73 -0.23 -3  1.500 -1CSSp2V10

 0.5511 -0.08 -2  0.47-1 -2x1F! !

 32.58  26.02

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 4.50 4.00

Factor 

 3.33  4.17

 4.00 3.33 4.004.253.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.50 3.33  4.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  41.36

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge  REP Jump repetition  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 12:34:03



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

JUNIOR WOMEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 102,62IPHIzabella KIRILLOVA 1

Ice Peaks Holon

22 97,48IPHNikol KUPERMAN 2

Ice Peaks Holon

33 89,27ICDEla NURMANOV 3

Ice Dream

44 84,30IPHAnastasia FREIFELD 4

Ice Peaks Holon

Withdrawn

5 25,41KFANoa EVEN

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:40:33

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим



JUNIOR WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

IPHIzabella KIRILLOVA 1  36.79  17.50  1.00 5.19  0.00  4.88  0.00  5.19 20.29

IPHNikol KUPERMAN 2  35.54  16.92  1.00 5.00  0.00  4.81  0.00  4.94 19.62

ICDEla NURMANOV 3  30.59  14.20  1.00 4.38  0.00  4.25  0.00  4.44 17.39

IPHAnastasia FREIFELD 4  27.39  10.93  2.00 4.69  0.00  4.56  0.00  4.63 18.46

KFANoa EVEN 5  25.41  8.79  0.00 4.25  0.00  3.94  0.00  4.31 16.62

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:40:24



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10 -0.59 -3 -3 -4 -3

Ref 

 2.513F<<+2T <<

In
fo

Izabella KIRILLOVA IPH  36.79 -1.00 20.29 17.50 1  3

2A< -1.32 -5-5 -5-5 2.642 F  1.32

FSSp2 1-110 2.303  0.06  2.36

2Lo x 0100 1.874  0.04  1.91

1112 0.33 2.605 StSq2  2.93

211  3.941 0.44 3.506 CCoSp4

7  2.30  0.23 1 1 1 1CSp3  2.53

 18.31  17.50

Program Components 

Composition 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75

Factor 

 1.33  5.19

 4.88 1.33 5.504.754.504.75Presentation

Skating Skills 5.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 1.33  5.19

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.29

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.36 2 1 1 2

Ref 

 2.76LSp3

In
fo

Nikol KUPERMAN IPH  35.54 -1.00 19.62 16.92 2  4

3T<<+2T -0.42 -3-3 -4-3 2.602 <<  2.18

2A<< -5-5-5-5 1.103 F -0.55  0.55

FSSp4 2102 3.004  0.38  3.38

1100 0.09 1.875 x2Lo  1.96

111  2.861 0.26 2.606 StSq2

7  3.00  0.23 1 1 0 1CCoSp3  3.23

 16.57  16.92

Program Components 

Composition 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50

Factor 

 1.33  5.00

 4.81 1.33 5.504.754.504.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 1.33  4.94

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.62

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.09 0 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.89StSq1

In
fo

Ela NURMANOV ICD  30.59 -1.00 17.39 14.20 3  2

2A -1.65 -5-5 -5-5 3.302 F  1.65

2Lz+2T 0000 3.403  0.00  3.40

FSSp ---- 0.004  0.00  0.00

1110 0.17 2.305 CSp3  2.47

000  1.870 0.00 1.876 x2Lo

7  3.00 -0.08 -1 1 -2 1CCoSp3  2.92

 15.67  14.20

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.33  4.38

 4.25 1.33 4.504.504.004.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.75 1.33  4.44

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.39

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<<+COMBO F

In
fo

Anastasia FREIFELD IPH  27.39 -2.00 18.46 10.93 4  5

LSp1  0.00 10 -10 1.502  1.50

2Lo 0010 1.703  0.04  1.74

FSSp2 1-100 2.304  0.00  2.30

-5-5-5-5-0.55 1.215 x2A<< F  0.66

111  1.940 0.14 1.806 StSq1

7  2.25 -0.11 -2 1 -2 1CCoSp3V nS  2.14

 12.06  10.93

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00

Factor 

 1.33  4.69

 4.56 1.33 5.004.504.504.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.25 1.33  4.63

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.46

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR WOMEN SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.001A*

In
fo

Noa EVEN KFA  25.41  0.00 16.62 8.79 5  1

1Lz*+COMBO  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

CSp2 1100 1.803  0.09  1.89

1Lo* x ---- 0.004  0.00  0.00

0-40-3-0.40 2.305 FSSp2  1.90

001  1.850 0.05 1.806 StSq1

7  3.50 -0.35 -2 0 -2 0CCoSp4  3.15

 9.40  8.79

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.00

Factor 

 1.33  4.25

 3.94 1.33 4.004.253.753.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 1.33  4.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.62

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 08.01.2026 12:40:28



JUNIOR WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

IPHIzabella KIRILLOVA 1  65.83  27.99  0.00 4.67  0.00  4.58  0.00  4.92 37.84

IPHNikol KUPERMAN 2  61.94  28.11  2.00 4.42  0.00  4.33  0.00  4.67 35.83

ICDEla NURMANOV 3  58.68  23.97  0.00 4.33  0.00  4.25  0.00  4.42 34.71

IPHAnastasia FREIFELD 4  56.91  22.77  1.00 4.50  0.00  4.33  0.00  4.33 35.14

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:46:48



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.78 -4 -4 -5

Ref 

 1.023F!<< !

In
fo

Izabella KIRILLOVA IPH  65.83  0.00 37.84 27.99 1  5

3S<< -0.43 -3 -4-3 1.302 <<  0.87

2A<<+1Eu+2S -4-3-3 2.903 << -0.43  2.47

2A<< -4-3-3 1.104 << -0.37  0.73

111 0.35 3.505 CCoSp4  3.85

00  3.740 0.00 3.746 x2Lz+2T

7  3.30  0.00 0 0 0x2Lo+2T  3.30

8  2.31  0.21 1  2.521 1x2Lz

9  3.50  0.35 1  3.851 1FCCoSp4

 3.00  0.00 0  3.001 -1ChSq110

 2.4011  0.24 1  2.641 1LSp3

 28.85  27.99

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 5.00 4.50

Factor 

 2.67  4.67

 4.58 2.67 4.754.754.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.75 5.00 5.00 2.67  4.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  37.84

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.40 2 1 2

Ref 

 2.80LSp3

In
fo

Nikol KUPERMAN IPH  61.94 -2.00 35.83 28.11 2  4

3T<< -0.65 -5 -5-5 1.302 F  0.65

2A<< -5-5-5 1.103 F -0.55  0.55

2Lz!+2A<<+2T+SЕQ -5-4-5 4.504 ! -0.98  3.52

112 0.43 3.205 FCSp4  3.63

21  3.832 0.83 3.006 ChSq1

7  3.46 -0.98 -5 -4 -52Lz!q+2Lo< !  2.48

8  1.87  0.11 1  1.980 1x2Lo

9  3.00  0.10 1  3.101 -1CCoSp3

 3.41  0.06 0  3.471 0x2F+2T10

 1.9811  0.12 0  2.101 1x2F

 29.22  28.11

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.75 4.25

Factor 

 2.67  4.42

 4.33 2.67 4.254.504.25Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.50 5.00 2.67  4.67

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  35.83

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00A

In
fo

Ela NURMANOV ICD  58.68  0.00 34.71 23.97 3  3

2A+2Tq -0.44 -1 -1-2 4.602 q  4.16

CSp2 000 1.803  0.00  1.80

2S 100 1.304  0.04  1.34

1-10 0.00 3.205 2Lz+1A+SЕQ  3.20

10  3.170 0.17 3.006 ChSq1

7  3.00 -0.20 -1 0 -1FSSp4  2.80

8  1.98  0.06 0  2.040 1x2F

9  1.98  0.06 0  2.040 1x2F

 0.66 -0.04 -1  0.620 -1x1Lz10

 3.0011 -0.20 -2  2.800 0CCoSp3

 24.52  23.97

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 

 2.67  4.33

 4.25 2.67 4.504.254.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 4.75 2.67  4.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  34.71

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.552A<< F

In
fo

Anastasia FREIFELD IPH  56.91 -1.00 35.14 22.77 4  2

2F+1Eu+3S<< -0.90 -5 -5-5 3.602 <<  2.70

CCoSp2V -10-1 1.883 nS -0.13  1.75

2Lz!+2T -1-1-1 3.404 ! -0.21  3.19

000 0.00 1.705 2Lo  1.70

-10  3.23-2-0.18 3.416 x2F+2T

7  3.00  0.33 0 0 2ChSq1  3.33

8  1.87  0.06 0  1.930 1x2Lo

9  0.66 -0.12 -2  0.54-2 -2x1Lz! !

 1.50  0.05 0  1.550 1LSp110

 2.3011  0.00 -1  2.300 1FSSp2

 24.42  22.77

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.50 4.75

Factor 

 2.67  4.50

 4.33 2.67 4.754.254.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 4.50 2.67  4.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  35.14

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall

printed: 08.01.2026 12:46:52



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 86,87KFATalia GEFTAR 1

Kfar Saba

23 76,01EILShahaf PINCHAS 2

Eilat

32 75,38ICDEvelina FAINBURG 3

Ice Dream

54 70,22EILShaked PINCHAS 4

Eilat

45 69,80ICDYardena BOLSHOV 5

Ice Dream

66 62,99BSHAnna VALIK 6

Ice City Beer Sheva

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:53:23

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFATalia GEFTAR 1  32.81  16.50  0.00 5.06  0.00  5.19  0.00  5.00 16.31

ICDEvelina FAINBURG 2  28.48  14.03  0.00 4.50  0.00  4.56  0.00  4.44 14.45

EILShahaf PINCHAS 3  28.29  13.18  0.00 4.75  0.00  4.63  0.00  4.75 15.11

EILShaked PINCHAS 4  26.42  11.91  0.00 4.56  0.00  4.56  0.00  4.44 14.51

ICDYardena BOLSHOV 5  25.02  12.39  0.00 4.06  0.00  3.75  0.00  4.00 12.63

BSHAnna VALIK 6  23.68  9.96  0.00 4.38  0.00  4.19  0.00  4.25 13.72

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:53:12



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.41 1 2 1 1

Ref 

 3.712A B

In
fo

Talia GEFTAR KFA  32.81  0.00 16.31B 16.50 1  4

2Lz< -0.34 -2-2 -2-2 1.682 <  1.34

CCoSp3 2110 3.003  0.30  3.30

StSq1 1112 1.804  0.23  2.03

-2-2-1-2-0.32 3.505 2Fq+2Lo q  3.18

111  1.940 0.14 1.806 CSp2

 15.08  16.50

Program Components 

Composition 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.50

Factor 

 1.07  5.06

 5.19 1.07 5.255.005.255.25Presentation

Skating Skills 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.25 1.07  5.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.31

  <  Under-rotated jump   B  Interruption of more than 4 beats in PDE  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.03 0 1 0 0

Ref 

 1.131A

In
fo

Evelina FAINBURG ICD  28.48  0.00 14.45 14.03 2  5

CSp3  0.12 00 11 2.302  2.42

2F+2Lo 010-1 3.503  0.00  3.50

2Lz! -1-10-1 2.104 ! -0.16  1.94

0110 0.09 1.805 StSq1  1.89

101  3.150 0.15 3.006 CCoSp3

 13.80  14.03

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.07  4.50

 4.56 1.07 4.254.754.754.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 1.07  4.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.45

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.32 -2 -1 -2 -2

Ref 

 3.182F+2Loq q

In
fo

Shahaf PINCHAS EIL  28.29  0.00 15.11 13.18 3  6

2A<< -0.47 -4-4 -4-5 1.102 <<  0.63

CCoSp3 0210 3.003  0.23  3.23

2Lz 1101 2.104  0.16  2.26

1111 0.18 1.805 StSq1  1.98

0-11  1.900 0.00 1.906 LSp2

 13.40  13.18

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75

Factor 

 1.07  4.75

 4.63 1.07 4.754.754.504.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 1.07  4.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.11

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.16 -0.81 -4 -4 -5 -5

Ref 

 2.352F!q+2Lo< !

In
fo

Shaked PINCHAS EIL  26.42  0.00 14.51 11.91 4  3

1A  0.03 01 00 1.102  1.13

LSp3 1010 2.403  0.12  2.52

2Lzq -2-2-2-2 2.104 q -0.42  1.68

0100 0.04 1.505 StSqB  1.54

101  2.691 0.19 2.506 CCoSp2

 12.76  11.91

Program Components 

Composition 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 

 1.07  4.56

 4.56 1.07 4.504.504.504.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 1.07  4.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.51

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.18 0 0 -2 -2

Ref 

 3.322F+2Lo

In
fo

Yardena BOLSHOV ICD  25.02  0.00 12.63 12.39 5  1

2Lz  0.11 10 10 2.102  2.21

CCoSp2 1-100 2.503  0.00  2.50

1A -5-5-5-5 1.104 F -0.55  0.55

0-10-2-0.11 1.505 StSqB  1.39

111  2.42-1 0.12 2.306 CSp3

 13.00  12.39

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25

Factor 

 1.07  4.06

 3.75 1.07 4.003.753.753.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 1.07  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.63

  F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.03 0 1 0 0

Ref 

 1.131A

In
fo

Anna VALIK BSH  23.68  0.00 13.72 9.96 6  2

2F<+2Lo< -0.69 -5-4 -5-5 2.802 <  2.11

CSp1 0100 1.403  0.04  1.44

2Lze< -5-5-5-5 1.264 e -0.63  0.63

0000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

110  3.150 0.15 3.006 CCoSp3

 11.06  9.96

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75

Factor 

 1.07  4.38

 4.19 1.07 4.504.503.754.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 1.07  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.72

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

printed: 08.01.2026 12:53:18



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.30  0.33 1 1 1

Ref 

 3.632A B

In
fo

Talia GEFTAR KFA  54.06  0.00 30.53B 23.53 1  6

2Lzq+2Aq+1A+*** -1.65 -5 -5-5 6.502 F  4.85

2S 111 1.303  0.13  1.43

FSSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

211 0.67 3.005 ChSq1  3.67

-1-1  1.680-0.12 1.806 2F! !

7  2.10 -1.05 -5 -5 -52Lz F  1.05

8  3.10 -0.18 -1  2.92-1 -12F!+2T !

9  3.00  0.30 1  3.301 1CCoSp3

 24.10  23.53

Program Components 

Composition 5.00 5.00 4.75

Factor 

 2.13  4.92

 4.58 2.13 4.504.754.50Presentation

Skating Skills 5.00 4.75 4.75 2.13  4.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.53

  *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge  B  Interruption of more than 4 beats in PDE  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.653S<< F

In
fo

Shahaf PINCHAS EIL  47.72  0.00 28.22 19.50 2  4

2Lz+1Lo+1A+SЕQ  0.00 0 00 3.702  3.70

1A 010 1.103  0.04  1.14

CCoSp2 112 2.504  0.33  2.83

-2-2-3-0.42 2.845 2F!+2T< !  2.42

-2-2  1.34-2-0.34 1.686 2Lz< <

7  3.00  0.00 0 0 0ChSq1  3.00

8  1.80 -0.24 -1  1.56-1 -22F! !

9  2.60  0.26 1  2.861 1FSSp3

 20.52  19.50

Program Components 

Composition 4.50 4.25 4.75

Factor 

 2.13  4.50

 4.33 2.13 4.754.254.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.25 4.50 2.13  4.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.22

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.54 -4 -2 -3

Ref 

 2.962F+2Loq q

In
fo

Evelina FAINBURG ICD  46.90  0.00 27.32 19.58 3  5

2Lz!+1A+1T+SЕQ -0.77 -2 -4-5 3.602 !  2.83

CCoSp2 000 2.503  0.00  2.50

2S 100 1.304  0.04  1.34

010 0.17 3.005 ChSq1  3.17

11  1.170 0.07 1.106 1A

7  1.80  0.06 0 0 12F  1.86

8  2.10 -0.28 -1  1.82-2 -12Lz! !

9  2.00 -0.07 -1  1.930 0FSSp1

 20.90  19.58

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.50 4.25

Factor 

 2.13  4.33

 4.25 2.13 4.254.504.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.50 4.25 2.13  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.32

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.10 -0.35 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

 4.752Lz+2T+2Lo

In
fo

Yardena BOLSHOV ICD  44.78  0.00 24.69 20.09 4  2

2F+2Lo  0.00 0 00 3.502  3.50

CCoSp2 -10-1 2.503 -0.17  2.33

1A -1-1-2 1.104 -0.15  0.95

-2-1-1-0.08 0.605 1Lz  0.52

-2-1  1.56-1-0.24 1.806 2F! !

7  1.30 -0.04 -1 0 02S  1.26

8  3.00  0.00 0  3.000 0ChSq1

9  2.30 -0.08 0  2.220 -1FSSp2

 21.20  20.09

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 4.00 4.25

Factor 

 2.13  3.92

 3.75 2.13 4.004.003.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.00 2.13  3.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  24.69

  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADVANCED NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.22 -2 -2 -1

Ref 

 2.382S+2Tq q

In
fo

Shaked PINCHAS EIL  43.80  0.00 26.45 17.35 5  3

2F!q -0.90 -5 -5-5 1.802 F  0.90

2A<< -4-4-4 1.103 << -0.44  0.66

FSSp3 112 2.604  0.35  2.95

-5-5-5-0.30 0.605 2Lz<< <<  0.30

-5-4  3.76-5-0.84 4.606 2F!q+2Loq+1A+SЕQ !

7  3.00  0.33 0 1 1ChSq1  3.33

8  0.60 -0.20 -3  0.40-3 -42Lz<< <<

9  2.50  0.17 0  2.671 1CCoSp2

 19.40  17.35

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 2.13  4.25

 3.92 2.13 4.004.003.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.25 4.25 4.25 2.13  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.45

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.141A

In
fo

Anna VALIK BSH  39.31  0.00 25.03 14.28 6  1

CCoSp3  0.00 0 00 3.002  3.00

2F<< -5-3-5 0.503 << -0.22  0.28

2Lze<+1T+1A+SЕQ -5-4-5 2.764 < -0.59  2.17

000 0.00 1.705 2Lo  1.70

00  3.000 0.00 3.006 ChSq1

7  3.10 -0.78 -5 -3 -52Fq+2T q  2.32

8  1.26 -0.59 -5  0.67-4 -52Lze< e

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -FSSp

 16.42  14.28

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 

 2.13  4.00

 3.75 2.13 3.754.003.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 4.25 2.13  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.03

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 12:59:42



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 33,86ICDAlon VIGAL 1

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 12:59:47

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



INTERMEDIATE NOVICE BOYS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDAlon VIGAL 1  33.86  12.84  0.00 3.67  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.42 21.02

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:06:02



Cup of Israel. Round 3

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.141A

In
fo

Alon VIGAL ICD  33.86  0.00 21.02 12.84 1  1

2S+2T -0.13 -1 -1-1 2.602  2.47

StSqB 0-1-1 1.503 -0.10  1.40

2F -4-3-3 1.804 -0.60  1.20

110 0.13 1.905 FCSp1  2.03

-5-5  1.78-5-0.90 2.686 2F+1A<+SЕQ <

7  1.68 -0.50 -3 -3 -32Lze e  1.18

8  1.70 -0.06 -1  1.640 0CCoSpB

 14.96  12.84

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 4.00

Factor 

 2.00  3.67

 3.42 2.00 4.253.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.75 2.00  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.02

  <  Under-rotated jump   e  Wrong edge

printed: 08.01.2026 13:06:06



INTERMEDIATE NOVICE GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFANatalia KUZMINA 1  33.14  14.73  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.83 18.41

EILNaama DANIEL 2  32.76  13.49  0.00 3.83  0.00  3.75  0.00  3.75 19.27

KFAEleonor BARD 3  30.64  12.65  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.58 17.99

KADAvigal KANTOROVICH 4  30.06  12.63  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.25  0.00  3.58 17.43

HOLLorin VAISMAN 5  28.08  9.94  0.00 3.67  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.50 18.14

KADYael SHERBININ 6  25.34  9.89  0.00 3.25  0.00  2.58  0.00  3.25 15.45

ICDEmma YAZI ZIONI 7  23.07  9.27  2.50 3.42  0.00  3.00  0.00  3.17 16.30

IPHEva GRAZENSHTEIN 8  20.32  5.03  0.00 3.08  0.00  2.83  0.00  3.08 15.29

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:12:26



Cup of Israel. Round 3

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.04 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.262S

In
fo

Natalia KUZMINA KFA  33.14  0.00 18.41 14.73 1  6

2F+1A+SЕQ  0.00 1 0-1 2.902  2.90

2Lo 100 1.703  0.06  1.76

CCoSp2V -10-1 1.884 nU -0.13  1.75

-100-0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.45

-4-3  1.54-1-0.56 2.106 2Lz! !

7  2.40 -0.09 -1 0 -11A+2T  2.31

8  1.60  0.16 1  1.761 1SSp2

 15.38  14.73

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.58

 3.42 1.70 3.003.753.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 3.75 1.70  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.41

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.002S+2Lo

In
fo

Naama DANIEL EIL  32.76  0.00 19.27 13.49 2  4

2Lz<+1A+SЕQ -0.45 -2 -3-3 2.782 <  2.33

2Fe<< -5-5-5 0.403 e -0.20  0.20

CCoSp1 000 2.004  0.00  2.00

-4-4-3-0.61 1.685 2Lz< <  1.07

-10  1.450-0.05 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10  0.04 0 1 01A  1.14

8  2.30  0.00 1  2.300 -1FSSp2

 14.76  13.49

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 4.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.70  3.83

 3.75 1.70 3.754.003.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 4.00 3.50 1.70  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.27

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 1 -1

Ref 

 1.101A

In
fo

Eleonor BARD KFA  30.64  0.00 17.99 12.65 3  3

2Fq+2Lo -0.66 -3 -4-4 3.502 q  2.84

2Lz+1T -10-1 2.503 -0.14  2.36

SSpB 00-1 1.104 -0.04  1.06

-10-2-0.15 1.505 StSqB  1.35

-3-2  1.38-2-0.42 1.806 2Fq q

7  1.30 -0.04 -1 0 02S  1.26

8  1.50 -0.20 -3  1.301 -2CCoSp1V nS

 14.30  12.65

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 4.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.58

 3.42 1.70 3.254.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.50 1.70  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.99

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80 -0.57 -3 -3 -4

Ref 

 2.231A+2Loq q

In
fo

Avigal KANTOROVICH KAD  30.06  0.00 17.43 12.63 4  1

2F -0.90 -5 -5-5 1.802 F  0.90

2Lze+1A+SЕQ -4-2-4 2.783 e -0.56  2.22

CCoSp1V -11-1 1.504 nS -0.05  1.45

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-10  1.640-0.06 1.706 2Lo

7  1.30  0.00 0 0 02S  1.30

8  1.30  0.09 1  1.391 0SSp1

 14.68  12.63

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.42

 3.25 1.70 3.003.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.50 1.70  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.43

  e  Wrong edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80 -0.51 -4 -3 -2

Ref 

 2.291A+2Loq q

In
fo

Lorin VAISMAN HOL  28.08  0.00 18.14 9.94 5  8

2S+1A+SЕQ -0.04 0 0-1 2.402  2.36

CSp1 10-1 1.403  0.00  1.40

2Tq -3-3-4 1.304 q -0.43  0.87

-5-4-5-0.23 0.505 2F!<< !  0.27

-3-2  1.25-3-0.45 1.706 2Loq q

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CCoSp

 11.60  9.94

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.70  3.67

 3.50 1.70 3.753.753.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.75 3.50 1.70  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.14

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.952S+2Tq F

In
fo

Yael SHERBININ KAD  25.34  0.00 15.45 9.89 6  7

2Lo -0.85 -5 -5-5 1.702 F  0.85

1A -5-5-5 1.103 F -0.55  0.55

CCoSpB 000 1.704  0.00  1.70

-5-5-5-0.72 1.445 2F< F  0.72

00  1.40-2-0.10 1.506 StSqB

7  1.44 -0.72 -5 -5 -52F< F  0.72

8  2.00  0.00 -1  2.001 0FSSp1

 13.48  9.89

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.70  3.25

 2.58 1.70 2.503.252.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.75 3.00 1.70  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.45

  <  Under-rotated jump   F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

INTERMEDIATE NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.252F<< F

In
fo

Emma YAZI ZIONI ICD  23.07 -2.50 16.30 9.27 7  2

CCoSp1 -0.07 0 0-1 2.002  1.93

2T+1A+SЕQ -40-4 2.403 -0.35  2.05

2S -4-3-5 1.304 -0.52  0.78

00-1-0.04 1.105 1A  1.06

-5-5  0.20-5-0.20 0.406 2T<< <<

7  1.50 -0.10 -1 0 -1StSqB  1.40

8  1.60  0.00 0  1.600 0SSp2

 10.80  9.27

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.70  3.42

 3.00 1.70 3.253.502.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 3.25 1.70  3.17

Deductions Interruption in excess: -2.50-2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.30

  <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.25 -2 -1 -2

Ref 

 1.25CCoSp1V nS

In
fo

Eva GRAZENSHTEIN IPH  20.32  0.00 15.29 5.03 8  5

2F<< -0.25 -5 -5-5 0.502 F  0.25

2Lo<<+1T -5-4-4 0.903 << -0.22  0.68

2S<< -5-5-5 0.404 F -0.20  0.20

-2-4-4-0.20 0.605 1Lz+A+SЕQ  0.40

-1-1  0.95-2-0.15 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.20 -2 0 -2StSqB  1.30

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CSSp

 6.50  5.03

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.70  3.08

 2.83 1.70 2.503.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.75 2.75 1.70  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.29

  <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

printed: 08.01.2026 13:12:32



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 28,60ACAJonatan DANIEL 1

Ice Academy

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:12:37

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BASIC NOVICE BOYS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ACAJonatan DANIEL 1  28.60  11.20  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.58 17.40

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:18:52



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BASIC NOVICE BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 0 2

Ref 

 1.21SSpB

In
fo

Jonatan DANIEL ACA  28.60  0.00 17.40 11.20 1  1

1A+1Lo  0.04 0 10 1.602  1.64

2S+1A+SЕQ 00-1 2.403 -0.04  2.36

2F< -2-2-3 1.444 < -0.34  1.10

100 0.06 1.705 CCoSpB  1.76

-10  0.38-1-0.04 0.426 1Lz+1A*+REP *

7  1.30  0.00 -1 0 12S  1.30

8  1.50 -0.05 -1  1.450 0StSqB

 11.46  11.20

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.67  3.42

 3.42 1.67 3.753.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 4.00 1.67  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.40

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   REP Jump repetition

printed: 08.01.2026 13:18:56



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 36,07ICDCoral BARSUK 1

Ice Dream

2 34,27ICDChantal BRATSLAVER 2

Ice Dream

3 32,05KFAAdina GEFTER 3

Kfar Saba

4 30,94KADNoa KANTOROVICH 4

Kadima

5 29,63HOLKorin ARIELI 5

Ice Holon

6 26,66ASHSofia RONGUR 6

Silver Ice

7 23,70IPHAnastasia LIVSHITS 7

Ice Peaks Holon

8 21,41IPHMilana MEKITENKO 8

Ice Peaks Holon

Withdrawn

KFAMaria SHIFRIN

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:19:02

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BASIC NOVICE GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDCoral BARSUK 1  36.07  15.47  0.00 4.17  0.00  4.00  0.00  4.17 20.60

ICDChantal BRATSLAVER 2  34.27  13.81  0.00 4.17  0.00  3.83  0.00  4.25 20.46

KFAAdina GEFTER 3  32.05  13.40  0.00 3.75  0.00  3.67  0.00  3.75 18.65

KADNoa KANTOROVICH 4  30.94  12.70  0.00 3.67  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.75 18.24

HOLKorin ARIELI 5  29.63  12.09  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.50 17.54

ASHSofia RONGUR 6  26.66  9.96  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.25 16.70

IPHAnastasia LIVSHITS 7  23.70  5.88  0.00 3.75  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.50 17.82

IPHMilana MEKITENKO 8  21.41  5.82  0.00 3.17  0.00  3.00  0.00  3.17 15.59

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:25:17



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Coral BARSUK ICD  36.07  0.00 20.60 15.47 1  1

2Lz+2T  0.14 1 10 3.402  3.54

2F+2Lo -5-5-5 3.503 F -0.90  2.60

CSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

111 0.18 1.805 StSq1  1.98

10  2.170 0.07 2.106 2Lz

7  1.30  0.09 0 1 12S  1.39

8  2.50  0.08 0  2.581 0FCCoSp2

 15.70  15.47

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 

 1.67  4.17

 4.00 1.67 4.254.003.75Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 4.50 1.67  4.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.60

  F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.16 -0.78 -5 -3 -5

Ref 

 2.382F!+2Lo< !

In
fo

Chantal BRATSLAVER ICD  34.27  0.00 20.46 13.81 2  4

2Lz -1.05 -5 -5-5 2.102 F  1.05

CCoSp2 111 2.503  0.25  2.75

StSq2 102 2.604  0.26  2.86

100 0.04 1.305 2S  1.34

-5-5  1.05-5-1.05 2.106 2Lzq F

7  1.10  0.07 0 1 11A  1.17

8  1.10  0.11 1  1.211 1CSpB

 15.96  13.81

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 4.00 4.25

Factor 

 1.67  4.17

 3.83 1.67 3.753.754.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.50 4.00 4.25 1.67  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.46

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.141A

In
fo

Adina GEFTER KFA  32.05  0.00 18.65 13.40 3  6

2F+1A+SЕQ  0.06 0 01 2.902  2.96

2Lz+2Loq -2-2-2 3.803 q -0.42  3.38

CCoSpBV 00-1 1.284 nS -0.04  1.24

001 0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.55

-5-5  0.90-5-0.90 1.806 2F F

7  1.30 -0.17 -2 0 -22Sq q  1.13

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 0SSpB

 14.78  13.40

Program Components 

Composition 4.25 3.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.67  3.75

 3.67 1.67 3.253.754.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.75 3.50 1.67  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.65

  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80 -0.18 -1 0 -2

Ref 

 1.622F! !

In
fo

Noa KANTOROVICH KAD  30.94  0.00 18.24 12.70 4  3

2Lz+1A+SЕQ -0.56 -2 -4-2 3.202  2.64

2Lz 000 2.103  0.00  2.10

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

111 0.11 1.105 CSpB  1.21

-5-5  0.65-5-0.65 1.306 2Sq F

7  2.14 -0.40 -5 -2 -41A+2T< <  1.74

8  1.28 -0.04 -1  1.240 0CCoSpBV nS

 14.42  12.70

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.67  3.67

 3.50 1.67 3.503.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.75 1.67  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.24

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.17 -2 0 -2

Ref 

 2.232S+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Korin ARIELI HOL  29.63  0.00 17.54 12.09 5  2

2Lo -0.28 -1 -2-2 1.702  1.42

CCoSp2V -10-2 1.883 nU -0.19  1.69

2S -10-1 1.304 -0.09  1.21

-11-1-0.04 2.405 1A+2T  2.36

-10  1.450-0.05 1.506 StSqB

7  1.44 -0.63 -4 -4 -52F< <  0.81

8  1.10 -0.18 -2  0.92-2 -1CSpB

 13.72  12.09

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.67  3.58

 3.42 1.67 3.253.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.75 3.25 1.67  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.54

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.04 -0.84 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 2.202Lz!<+2Lo< !

In
fo

Sofia RONGUR ASH  26.66  0.00 16.70 9.96 6  9

2F<+2T -0.53 -2 -4-5 2.742 <  2.21

2S 00-1 1.303 -0.04  1.26

StSq --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-3-2-3-0.45 1.685 2Lz< <  1.23

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 CSpB

7  1.10 -0.04 -1 0 01A  1.06

8  1.28 -0.38 -5  0.90-1 -3FCCoSpBV nS

 12.24  9.96

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.67  3.42

 3.33 1.67 3.503.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.25 1.67  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.70

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BASIC NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.18 -4 -3 -4

Ref 

 0.322Lo<< <<

In
fo

Anastasia LIVSHITS IPH  23.70  0.00 17.82 5.88 7  8

2S+2Lo<< -0.56 -4 -4-5 1.802 <<  1.24

CSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

2F<< -5-5-5 0.504 F -0.25  0.25

-5-4-5-0.51 1.105 2F<<*+1A <<  0.59

-2-1  0.88-3-0.22 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.30 -2 -3 -1CCoSp1V nS  1.20

8  1.50 -0.10 -1  1.400 -1StSqB

 8.00  5.88

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 4.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.67  3.75

 3.42 1.67 3.503.753.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 4.00 3.50 1.67  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.82

  <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.18 -3 -2 0

Ref 

 0.92CSpB

In
fo

Milana MEKITENKO IPH  21.41  0.00 15.59 5.82 8  5

2Lz< -0.84 -5 -5-5 1.682 F  0.84

2Lo<+2Lo<< -5-5-5 1.863 << -0.68  1.18

2S+2T<< -5-5-5 1.704 << -0.65  1.05

--- 0.00 0.005 StSq  0.00

-5-5  0.55-5-0.55 1.106 1A F

7  0.00  0.00 - - -2Lz<<* <<  0.00

8  1.28  0.00 0  1.280 0CCoSpBV

 8.72  5.82

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.67  3.17

 3.00 1.67 3.003.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.00 1.67  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.59

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   F  Fall

printed: 08.01.2026 13:25:22



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

CUBS BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 23,07HOLSean GUTENMACHER 1

Ice Holon

2 22,48ASHMaksim NIKITISHIN 2

Silver Ice

3 19,92ACAIlay UMANETS 3

Ice Academy

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:25:28

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



CUBS GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDLibby SHEGELMAN 1  26.26  10.88  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.50 15.38

ICDMichelle LEITES 2  25.83  10.58  0.00 3.50  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.33 15.25

KFAAngelika DUBINETSKA 3  25.06  7.43  0.00 3.92  0.00  3.83  0.00  4.00 17.63

HOLLihi LUCHEK 4  23.43  7.81  0.00 3.50  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.58 15.62

ICDLya FAINBURG 5  23.33  8.58  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.08  0.00  3.33 14.75

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:38:05



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.02 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.021F+1Lo

In
fo

Sean GUTENMACHER HOL  23.07  0.00 14.76 8.31 1  1

SSpB  0.07 1 10 1.102  1.17

1Lz 10-1 0.603  0.00  0.60

ChSq1 101 3.004  0.33  3.33

--- 0.00 0.005 1A<< <<  0.00

00  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.28 -0.17 -2 -1 -1CCoSpBV nC  1.11

 8.08  8.31

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.50  3.33

 3.33 1.50 3.503.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 1.50  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.76

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.29 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

 0.811A

In
fo

Maksim NIKITISHIN ASH  22.48  0.00 14.24 8.24 2  2

1Lze+1Lo -0.13 -2 -3-3 0.982 e  0.85

CCoSpB 0-1-1 1.703 -0.11  1.59

ChSq1 000 3.004  0.00  3.00

-3-2-3-0.13 0.985 1Lze+1Lo e  0.85

10  1.140 0.04 1.106 1A

7  0.00  0.00 - - -SSp  0.00

 8.86  8.24

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.50  3.33

 3.08 1.50 3.503.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.50 1.50  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.24

  e  Wrong edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS BOYS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00SSp

In
fo

Ilay UMANETS ACA  19.92  0.00 14.26 5.66 3  3

1F+1Lo -0.02 0 0-1 1.002  0.98

1F+1Lo -10-1 1.003 -0.03  0.97

ChSq1 100 3.004  0.17  3.17

--- 0.00 0.005 CCoSp  0.00

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 1A<< <<

7  0.60 -0.06 -1 -1 -11Lz! !  0.54

 5.60  5.66

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.50  3.25

 3.17 1.50 3.253.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.50 3.00 1.50  3.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.26

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

printed: 08.01.2026 13:31:45



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

CUBS GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 26,26ICDLibby SHEGELMAN 1

Ice Dream

2 25,83ICDMichelle LEITES 2

Ice Dream

3 25,06KFAAngelika DUBINETSKA 3

Kfar Saba

4 23,43HOLLihi LUCHEK 4

Ice Holon

5 23,33ICDLya FAINBURG 5

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:31:49

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



CUBS GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDLibby SHEGELMAN 1  26.26  10.88  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.50 15.38

ICDMichelle LEITES 2  25.83  10.58  0.00 3.50  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.33 15.25

KFAAngelika DUBINETSKA 3  25.06  7.43  0.00 3.92  0.00  3.83  0.00  4.00 17.63

HOLLihi LUCHEK 4  23.43  7.81  0.00 3.50  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.58 15.62

ICDLya FAINBURG 5  23.33  8.58  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.08  0.00  3.33 14.75

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:38:05



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.07 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.671A+1Lo

In
fo

Libby SHEGELMAN ICD  26.26  0.00 15.38 10.88 1  1

2S -0.65 -5 -5-5 1.302 F  0.65

CCoSp1V 10-1 1.503 nS  0.00  1.50

1A 00-1 1.104 -0.04  1.06

100 0.17 3.005 ChSq1  3.17

00  1.66-1-0.04 1.706 2S+1T

7  1.10  0.07 0 1 1CSpB  1.17

 11.30  10.88

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.50  3.42

 3.33 1.50 3.503.503.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.75 1.50  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.38

  F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.11 -1 0 -2

Ref 

 0.991A

In
fo

Michelle LEITES ICD  25.83  0.00 15.25 10.58 2  2

2S< -0.28 -2 -3-3 1.042 <  0.76

SSpB 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

-4-3-3-0.37 1.705 1Lz!+1Aq+SЕQ !  1.33

00  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  2.00  0.07 1 0 0CCoSp1  2.07

 10.94  10.58

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.50  3.50

 3.33 1.50 3.253.253.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.25 1.50  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.25

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.11 1 1 1

Ref 

 1.211A

In
fo

Angelika DUBINETSKA KFA  25.06  0.00 17.63 7.43 3  5

2S<+2T<< -0.52 -5 -5-5 1.442 <<  0.92

SSpB 210 1.103  0.11  1.21

ChSq1 112 3.004  0.67  3.67

--- 0.00 0.005 Lo F  0.00

-3-3  0.42-3-0.18 0.606 2Lz<< <<

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CCoSp  0.00

 7.24  7.43

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 4.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.50  3.92

 3.83 1.50 3.753.754.00Presentation

Skating Skills 4.00 4.25 3.75 1.50  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.04 -0.24 -3 -2 -2

Ref 

 0.802S< <

In
fo

Lihi LUCHEK HOL  23.43  0.00 15.62 7.81 4  4

2Lo<< -0.18 -4 -4-3 0.502 <<  0.32

CCoSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 210 3.004  0.50  3.50

010 0.04 1.605 1A+1Lo  1.64

-2-1  1.55-1-0.15 1.706 1Lz!+1A+SЕQ !

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CSp  0.00

 7.84  7.81

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 

 1.50  3.50

 3.33 1.50 3.503.003.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.25 3.75 1.50  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.62

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.55 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.551A F

In
fo

Lya FAINBURG ICD  23.33  0.00 14.75 8.58 5  3

2S+1Lo -0.04 -1 00 1.802  1.76

FCCoSp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

2Sq+1A+SЕQ -5-5-5 2.404 F -0.65  1.75

-5-4-5-0.23 0.505 2F<< <<  0.27

00  3.000 0.00 3.006 ChSq1

7  1.10  0.15 1 1 2CSpB  1.25

 9.90  8.58

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.50  3.42

 3.08 1.50 3.003.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.25 1.50  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

  <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 13:38:08



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

CHICKS GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 22,57IPHGolda MEZIN 1

Ice Peaks Holon

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:38:11

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



CHICKS GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

IPHGolda MEZIN 1  22.57  8.81  0.00 3.25  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.25 13.76

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:44:26



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CHICKS GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00SSp

In
fo

Golda MEZIN IPH  22.57  0.00 13.76 8.81 1  1

1F!+1A+SЕQ -0.07 0 -1-1 1.602 !  1.53

1Lo+1T 010 0.903  0.02  0.92

ChSq1 101 3.004  0.33  3.33

000 0.00 0.605 1Lz  0.60

-3-1  0.88-2-0.22 1.106 1A

7  1.50  0.05 1 0 0CoSpB  1.55

 8.70  8.81

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 1.40  3.25

 3.33 1.40 3.503.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 1.40  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.76

  !  Not clear edge

printed: 08.01.2026 13:44:29



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

JUNIOR B MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 29,23ICDIvan NAGAICHENKO 1

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:50:55

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



JUNIOR B MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDIvan NAGAICHENKO 1  29.23  13.73  2.50 3.00  0.00  2.75  0.00  3.25 18.00

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:57:10



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR B MEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.06 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.762Lo

In
fo

Ivan NAGAICHENKO ICD  29.23 -2.50 18.00 13.73 1  1

2Lzq+1A+SЕQ -0.35 -2 -1-2 3.202 q  2.85

2F -5-5-5 1.803 -0.90  0.90

CCoSpB -2-1-1 1.704 -0.23  1.47

-1-1-2-0.24 1.805 2F  1.56

0-1  1.17-2-0.13 1.306 2S

7  1.60 -0.27 -3 0 -2FCSpB  1.33

8  1.50 -0.20 -2  1.30-1 -1StSqB

9  1.60 -0.21 -2  1.390 -2SSp2

 16.20  13.73

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 2.00  3.00

 2.75 2.00 3.502.752.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 3.75 2.00  3.25

Deductions Interruption in excess: -2.50-2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 13:57:14



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

JUNIOR B WOMEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 36,77ICDAlma SHAHAK 1

Ice Dream

2 35,10KFADar KAHANOVICH 2

Kfar Saba

3 31,86ICDVeronika KOZHEVNIKOV 3

Ice Dream

4 30,26KFAMoria MAZOR 4

Kfar Saba

5 29,03HOLAlma GRUBER 5

Ice Holon

6 26,78ACAAnna REZNIK 6

Ice Academy

7 19,83ACAElizabeth POLISHCHUK 7

Ice Academy

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:44:33

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



JUNIOR B WOMEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDAlma SHAHAK 1  36.77  15.27  0.00 3.75  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.50 21.50

KFADar KAHANOVICH 2  35.10  14.10  1.00 3.83  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.67 22.00

ICDVeronika KOZHEVNIKOV 3  31.86  10.86  0.00 3.67  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.33 21.00

KFAMoria MAZOR 4  30.26  10.60  1.00 3.50  0.00  3.33  0.00  3.50 20.66

HOLAlma GRUBER 5  29.03  11.51  1.00 3.17  0.00  2.92  0.00  3.17 18.52

ACAAnna REZNIK 6  26.78  8.78  0.00 3.17  0.00  2.83  0.00  3.00 18.00

ACAElizabeth POLISHCHUK 7  19.83  5.83  2.00 2.83  0.00  2.50  0.00  2.67 16.00

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:50:49



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR B WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.56 -0.54 -4 -2 -3

Ref 

 3.022F+2Lo<+1T <

In
fo

Alma SHAHAK ICD  36.77  0.00 21.50 15.27 1  4

1A  0.07 1 10 1.102  1.17

CCoSp1 -20-1 2.003 -0.20  1.80

2Lz! -2-1-1 2.104 ! -0.28  1.82

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-5-3  0.30-4-0.20 0.506 1F

7  2.30  0.08 0 1 0FSSp2  2.38

8  2.50 -0.77 -5  1.73-3 -32Lz+2T<< <<

9  1.50  0.05 0  1.551 0LSp1

 17.06  15.27

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 2.00  3.75

 3.50 2.00 3.753.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.25 2.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.50

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.702Lo

In
fo

Dar KAHANOVICH KFA  35.10 -1.00 22.00 14.10 2  2

2Fq -0.90 -5 -5-5 1.802 q  0.90

2S+1A+SЕQ -11-1 2.403 -0.04  2.36

CCoSp1 -200 2.004 -0.13  1.87

00-1-0.05 1.505 StSqB  1.45

-5-5  1.75-5-0.65 2.406 1A+2T F

7  1.80 -0.18 -2 0 -1CSp2  1.62

8  0.50  0.02 0  0.521 01F

9  2.00 -0.07 0  1.930 -1FSSp1

 16.10  14.10

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 4.25 3.75

Factor 

 2.00  3.83

 3.50 2.00 3.504.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 4.25 3.50 2.00  3.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.00

  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR B WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.04 -2 0 1

Ref 

 1.262S

In
fo

Veronika KOZHEVNIKOV ICD  31.86  0.00 21.00 10.86 3  3

2Lz<< -0.22 -4 -4-3 0.602 <<  0.38

1A 110 1.103  0.07  1.17

CCoSp1V -10-1 1.504 nS -0.10  1.40

-5-4-5-0.23 0.505 2F<< <<  0.27

-20  2.07-1-0.23 2.306 FCSp2

7  2.10 -0.49 -2 -2 -32Lzq q  1.61

8  1.50 -0.15 -1  1.35-1 -1StSqB

9  1.50 -0.15 -2  1.350 -1LSp1

 12.40  10.86

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 4.00

Factor 

 2.00  3.67

 3.50 2.00 4.003.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.00  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.00

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.141A

In
fo

Moria MAZOR KFA  30.26 -1.00 20.66 10.60 4  6

2F< -0.72 -5 -5-5 1.442 F  0.72

1Lz+1A<+SЕQ -4-4-3 1.483 < -0.32  1.16

FCSp1 00-2 1.904 -0.13  1.77

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-3-3  1.36-4-0.48 1.846 2F<+1T <

7  1.70 -0.40 -3 -2 -22Loq q  1.30

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CCoSp

9  1.60  0.05 0  1.651 0SSp2

 12.56  10.60

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 

 2.00  3.50

 3.33 2.00 3.503.253.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 3.75 2.00  3.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.66

  <  Under-rotated jump   F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR B WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -0.68 -5 -3 -4

Ref 

 1.422Lo+1T

In
fo

Alma GRUBER HOL  29.03 -1.00 18.52 11.51 5  7

2F+1A+SЕQ -0.24 0 -2-2 2.902  2.66

FCSp1 00-2 1.903 -0.13  1.77

2Lz< -5-5-5 1.684 F -0.84  0.84

-3-2-3-0.45 1.705 2Loq q  1.25

-2-1  1.08-2-0.22 1.306 SSp1

7  1.10  0.04 0 1 01A  1.14

8  1.50 -0.15 -2  1.350 -1StSqB

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CCoSp

 14.18  11.51

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 

 2.00  3.17

 2.92 2.00 3.003.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.00  3.17

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.52

  <  Under-rotated jump   F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.45 -3 -2 -3

Ref 

 1.252Lo

In
fo

Anna REZNIK ACA  26.78  0.00 18.00 8.78 6  1

FCSp  0.00 - -- 0.002  0.00

2T -1-1-2 1.303 -0.17  1.13

2Lo<< -5-4-5 0.504 << -0.23  0.27

0-1-2-0.11 1.105 SSpB  0.99

-2-2  2.41-5-0.39 2.806 2Sq+1A+1T+SЕQ

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CCoSp  0.00

8  1.50 -0.07 -1  1.430 -11A+1T

9  1.50 -0.20 -3  1.300 -1StSqB

 10.40  8.78

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 2.00  3.17

 2.83 2.00 3.253.252.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 3.50 3.25 2.00  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

  <<  Downgraded jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

JUNIOR B WOMEN FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10 -0.11 -2 0 -1

Ref 

 1.991Lz+1A+1T+SЕQ

In
fo

Elizabeth POLISHCHUK ACA  19.83 -2.00 16.00 5.83 7  5

2S< -0.52 -5 -5-5 1.042 F  0.52

2Lo<< -5-5-5 0.503 << -0.25  0.25

CCoSpBV -20-1 1.284 nS -0.13  1.15

--- 0.00 0.005 S  0.00

-5-3  0.62-5-0.48 1.106 1A

7  0.00  0.00 - - -FCSSp  0.00

8  1.50 -0.20 -3  1.300 -1StSqB

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CoSp F

 7.52  5.83

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 3.25 3.00

Factor 

 2.00  2.83

 2.50 2.00 3.003.001.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 3.25 3.00 2.00  2.67

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   F  Fall

printed: 08.01.2026 13:50:52



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

NOVICE B GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 25,33ASHMariia KUCHYNA 1

Silver Ice

2 23,08KADYana HASDAN 2

Kadima

3 19,78HOLAdael BENZUZ 3

Ice Holon

4 18,87ICDLori HALPERIN 4

Ice Dream

5 17,45ICDNoa BANAY 5

Ice Dream

6 16,19EILAnael SHAIEN 6

Eilat

7 15,98HOLVioletta BIELOVA 7

Ice Holon

8 13,64ICDRomi VAISBURD 8

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:16:26

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



NOVICE B GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ASHMariia KUCHYNA 1  25.33  13.24  0.00 3.38  0.00  3.38  0.00  3.31 12.09

KADYana HASDAN 2  23.08  10.16  0.00 3.63  0.00  3.63  0.00  3.50 12.92

HOLAdael BENZUZ 3  19.78  7.69  0.00 3.38  0.00  3.31  0.00  3.38 12.09

ICDLori HALPERIN 4  18.87  7.08  0.00 3.44  0.00  3.13  0.00  3.25 11.79

ICDNoa BANAY 5  17.45  6.26  0.00 3.19  0.00  3.00  0.00  3.13 11.19

EILAnael SHAIEN 6  16.19  5.99  0.00 2.81  0.00  2.75  0.00  2.94 10.20

HOLVioletta BIELOVA 7  15.98  5.25  0.00 3.06  0.00  2.88  0.00  3.00 10.73

ICDRomi VAISBURD 8  13.64  3.58  0.00 2.94  0.00  2.56  0.00  2.88 10.06

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:22:41



Cup of Israel. Round 3

NOVICE B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.602S+2T

In
fo

Mariia KUCHYNA ASH  25.33  0.00 12.09 13.24 1  3

2Lo+1A+SЕQ -0.04 00 -10 2.802  2.76

2Lo -2-2-1-1 1.703 -0.26  1.44

FCCoSpBV -2-20-3 1.284 nS -0.23  1.05

000-1-0.04 1.505 StSqB  1.46

001  1.330 0.03 1.306 2S

7  1.10  0.03 0 0 0 11A  1.13

8  1.40  0.07 0  1.470 1 1CSp1

 13.68  13.24

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.38

 3.38 1.20 3.503.253.253.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 1.20  3.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.09

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.03 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.471A+1T

In
fo

Yana HASDAN KAD  23.08  0.00 12.92 10.16 2  7

2S -0.26 -2-2 -2-2 1.302  1.04

CCoSpB 0-2-1-1 1.703 -0.17  1.53

StSqB 0000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-3-4-2-3-0.14 0.485 1Lze e  0.34

000  1.700 0.00 1.706 2Lo

7  1.70 -0.14 -2 0 -2 -11Lz!+1A+SЕQ !  1.56

8  1.10 -0.08 -2  1.02-1 0 0CSpB

 10.98  10.16

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.63

 3.63 1.20 3.753.253.504.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.92

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

NOVICE B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.302S

In
fo

Adael BENZUZ HOL  19.78  0.00 12.09 7.69 3  5

1F+1A+SЕQ  0.00 00 00 1.602  1.60

CoSpBV 00-1-1 1.133 nS -0.06  1.07

1A 0000 1.104  0.00  1.10

-3-2-2-2-0.24 1.045 2S< <  0.80

0-10  1.460-0.04 1.506 StSqB

7  0.60 -0.24 -5 -4 -4 -31Lz+1Lo<< <<  0.36

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -SSp

 8.27  7.69

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.38

 3.31 1.20 3.503.003.003.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 1.20  3.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.09

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.65 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.652S F

In
fo

Lori HALPERIN ICD  18.87  0.00 11.79 7.08 4  4

1A -0.03 00 0-1 1.102  1.07

FCCoSp1 0100 2.003  0.05  2.05

1Lz+1A<<+SЕQ -5-5-5-5 0.604 F -0.30  0.30

100-2-0.04 1.505 StSqB  1.46

0-1-1  0.55-1-0.05 0.606 1Lz! !

7  1.00  0.00 0 0 0 01F+1Lo  1.00

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -CSp

 8.10  7.08

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.44

 3.13 1.20 3.253.003.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 1.20  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.79

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Round 3

NOVICE B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.15 -4 -3 -3 -2

Ref 

 0.351F+A+SЕQ

In
fo

Noa BANAY ICD  17.45  0.00 11.19 6.26 5  2

1Lz+1Lo  0.00 00 00 1.102  1.10

A ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

CCoSpBV 00-1-2 1.284 nC -0.10  1.18

0-10-1-0.08 1.505 StSqB  1.42

011  0.530 0.03 0.506 1F

7  0.60 -0.02 -1 0 0 01Lz  0.58

8  1.10  0.00 -1  1.100 1 0SSpB

 6.58  6.26

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.19

 3.00 1.20 3.003.002.753.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 1.20  3.13

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.19

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.18 -5 -4 -5 -4

Ref 

 0.222S<< <<

In
fo

Anael SHAIEN EIL  16.19  0.00 10.20 5.99 6  1

1F+1Lo  0.00 00 00 1.002  1.00

1Lz+1Lo -1-20-1 1.103 -0.06  1.04

CCoSpBV -1-1-1-2 1.284 nS -0.16  1.12

-1-10-2-0.15 1.505 StSqB  1.35

---  0.00- 0.00 0.006 1A<< <<

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -A  0.00

8  1.40 -0.14 -2  1.26-1 -1 0CSp1

 6.68  5.99

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.81

 2.75 1.20 2.502.503.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50 1.20  2.94

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Cup of Israel. Round 3

NOVICE B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.24 -5 -4 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.262Lo<< <<

In
fo

Violetta BIELOVA HOL  15.98  0.00 10.73 5.25 7  6

1Lz+1A+SЕQ -0.30 -3-2 -2-4 1.702  1.40

CCoSpBV -3-3-3-4 1.283 nC -0.41  0.87

2Lo<< -4-5-5-5 0.504 << -0.24  0.26

---- 0.00 0.005 1A<< <<  0.00

0-10  1.42-1-0.08 1.506 StSqB

7  1.10 -0.06 -1 -1 -2 01Lz!+1Lo !  1.04

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -CSp

 6.58  5.25

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.50 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  3.06

 2.88 1.20 2.752.503.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 2.75 2.75 1.20  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.73

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.18 -4 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.321F+A+SЕQ

In
fo

Romi VAISBURD ICD  13.64  0.00 10.06 3.58 8  8

2S<< -0.20 -5-5 -5-5 0.402 <<  0.20

CCoSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1Lz -2-3-2-4 0.604 -0.17  0.43

-1-10-1-0.11 1.505 StSqB  1.39

-4-3-2  0.77-3-0.33 1.106 1A

7  0.50 -0.03 -1 0 -1 01F  0.47

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- - -SSp

 4.60  3.58

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.25 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.94

 2.56 1.20 2.752.503.002.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.25 2.75 2.75 1.20  2.88

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.06

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 08.01.2026 14:22:44



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

SPRINGS B GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 27,30ICDShira KORNFELD 1

Ice Dream

2 26,40KADShir MARKOVICH 2

Kadima

3 23,31ICDAmalia RONEN 3

Ice Dream

4 22,13KADAvital KRIACHKO 4

Kadima

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 13:57:17

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



SPRINGS B GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDShira KORNFELD 1  27.30  10.91  0.00 3.19  0.00  3.31  0.00  3.19 16.39

KADShir MARKOVICH 2  26.40  11.07  0.00 2.94  0.00  3.00  0.00  3.13 15.33

ICDAmalia RONEN 3  23.31  8.52  0.00 2.94  0.00  2.81  0.00  3.00 14.79

KADAvital KRIACHKO 4  22.13  6.82  0.00 3.06  0.00  2.94  0.00  3.06 15.31

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentatyion

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:03:33



Cup of Israel. Round 3

SPRINGS B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.03 -1 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.13SSpB

In
fo

Shira KORNFELD ICD  27.30  0.00 16.39 10.91 1  4

1Lz!+1A+SЕQ -0.14 -2-1 -1-1 1.702 !  1.56

ChSq1 1010 3.003  0.25  3.25

1A 0-10-2 1.104 -0.08  1.02

0000 0.00 1.305 2S  1.30

7  1.00 -0.01 -1 0 0 01F+1Lo  0.99

8  1.70 -0.04 0  1.66-1 0 0CCoSpB

 10.90  10.91

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.25 2.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.69  3.19

 3.31 1.69 3.502.753.253.75Presentatyion

Skating Skills 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.25 1.69  3.19

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.39

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80 -0.09 -2 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.712Lo+1A+SЕQ

In
fo

Shir MARKOVICH KAD  26.40  0.00 15.33 11.07 2  2

2Sq -0.55 -4-4 -4-5 1.302 q  0.75

CSpB 001-2 1.103 -0.03  1.07

2Loq -3-3-3-3 1.704 q -0.51  1.19

100-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

000  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.50 -0.23 -2 -2 -1 -1CCoSp1V nS  1.27

 12.50  11.07

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 2.75 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.69  2.94

 3.00 1.69 3.003.002.753.25Presentatyion

Skating Skills 3.50 2.75 3.25 3.00 1.69  3.13

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.33

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

SPRINGS B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.03 0 1 1 0

Ref 

 1.131Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Amalia RONEN ICD  23.31  0.00 14.79 8.52 3  1

1F+1A+SЕQ  0.03 01 1-1 1.602  1.63

CSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 0-110 3.004  0.00  3.00

101-1 0.03 1.105 1A  1.13

-1-1-1  0.54-1-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  1.50 -0.41 -3 -2 -2 -4CCoSp1V nC  1.09

 8.90  8.52

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.69  2.94

 2.81 1.69 2.253.003.003.00Presentatyion

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.50 1.69  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.79

  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.36 -4 -3 -4 -2

Ref 

 1.341Lz+1Aq+SЕQ q

In
fo

Avital KRIACHKO KAD  22.13  0.00 15.31 6.82 4  3

A  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

CSpB 0-10-2 1.103 -0.08  1.02

ChSq1 000-1 3.004 -0.13  2.87

0000 0.00 1.105 1Lz+1Lo  1.10

000  0.49-1-0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CCoSp  0.00

 7.40  6.82

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 3.25 2.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.69  3.06

 2.94 1.69 3.002.503.003.25Presentatyion

Skating Skills 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.00 1.69  3.06

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.31

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 14:03:38



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

CUBS B GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 29,09ACALiel PINSKY-WOLSMAN 1

Ice Academy

2 28,74ACAArina FREIDIN 2

Ice Academy

3 27,99ICDAlina BONDAR 3

Ice Dream

4 26,37KADAleksandra MARTEMIANOV 4

Kadima

5 24,75KADElizabeth KERBUNOV 5

Kadima

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:03:42

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



CUBS B GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ACALiel PINSKY-WOLSMAN 1  29.09  9.81  0.00 3.83  0.00  3.75  0.00  3.83 19.28

ACAArina FREIDIN 2  28.74  11.11  0.00 3.42  0.00  3.42  0.00  3.58 17.63

ICDAlina BONDAR 3  27.99  10.23  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.42 17.76

KADAleksandra MARTEMIANOV 4  26.37  8.20  0.00 3.58  0.00  3.50  0.00  3.67 18.17

KADElizabeth KERBUNOV 5  24.75  8.69  0.00 3.17  0.00  3.08  0.00  3.25 16.06

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:09:57



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60  0.04 0 1 0

Ref 

 1.641A+1Lo

In
fo

Liel PINSKY-WOLSMAN ACA  29.09  0.00 19.28 9.81 1  2

2S<+COMBO+1Lo* -0.52 -5 -5-5 1.042 *  0.52

CCoSpB 010 1.703  0.06  1.76

1F 110 0.504  0.03  0.53

220 0.67 3.005 ChSq1  3.67

11  1.170 0.07 1.106 CSpB

7  0.60 -0.08 -1 -1 -21Lz! !  0.52

 9.54  9.81

Program Components 

Composition 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 

 1.69  3.83

 3.75 1.69 3.753.753.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.75 4.00 1.69  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.28

  <  Under-rotated jump   *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.60 -0.04 -1 0 0

Ref 

 1.561A+1Lo

In
fo

Arina FREIDIN ACA  28.74  0.00 17.63 11.11 2  4

SSpB  0.11 2 10 1.102  1.21

1Lz! -100 0.603 ! -0.02  0.58

2S 000 1.304  0.00  1.30

-3-3-3-0.33 2.145 2S<+1A+SЕQ <  1.81

01  3.502 0.50 3.006 ChSq1

7  1.28 -0.13 -2 0 -1CCoSpBV nC  1.15

 11.02  11.11

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.69  3.42

 3.42 1.69 3.003.503.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.50 1.69  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.63

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.04 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.141Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Alina BONDAR ICD  27.99  0.00 17.76 10.23 3  1

1F+1A+SЕQ  0.07 1 10 1.602  1.67

CCoSpBV -21-1 1.283 nC -0.09  1.19

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

000 0.00 1.105 1A  1.10

00  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.20  0.00 0 1 -1CSSpBV  1.20

 9.88  10.23

Program Components 

Composition 3.50 3.50 3.75

Factor 

 1.69  3.58

 3.50 1.69 3.753.503.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 3.50 3.50 1.69  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.76



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CUBS B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.101Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Aleksandra MARTEMIANOV KAD  26.37  0.00 18.17 8.20 4  5

1A<<  0.00 - -- 0.002 <<  0.00

1F! -1-1-1 0.503 ! -0.05  0.45

SSpB 210 1.104  0.11  1.21

010 0.17 3.005 ChSq1  3.17

10  1.120 0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.28 -0.13 -1 0 -2CCoSpBV nC  1.15

 8.08  8.20

Program Components 

Composition 3.75 3.50 3.50

Factor 

 1.69  3.58

 3.50 1.69 3.503.503.50Presentation

Skating Skills 3.75 3.50 3.75 1.69  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.17

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 -1 1 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Elizabeth KERBUNOV KAD  24.75  0.00 16.06 8.69 5  3

1Lz+1Lo  0.02 1 00 1.102  1.12

SSpB 10-1 1.103  0.00  1.10

ChSq1 00-2 3.004 -0.33  2.67

00-1-0.02 0.505 1F  0.48

-10  1.06-1-0.04 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.70  0.06 0 1 0CCoSpB  1.76

 9.00  8.69

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.69  3.17

 3.08 1.69 3.003.253.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 3.50 3.25 1.69  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.06

printed: 08.01.2026 14:10:00



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

CHICKS B GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 19,72ICDAlice STRIZHEVSKAYA 1

Ice Dream

2 18,65KADYevgenia SABILINA 2

Kadima

3 18,31HOLEden SMAKAL 3

Ice Holon

4 15,66IPHMaya LESHCHINSKY 4

Ice Peaks Holon

5 12,24ASHMoran ZARFATI 5

Silver Ice

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:10:04

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



CHICKS B GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDAlice STRIZHEVSKAYA 1  19.72  8.12  0.00 3.00  0.00  3.00  0.00  2.92 11.60

KADYevgenia SABILINA 2  18.65  7.81  0.00 2.83  0.00  2.75  0.00  2.75 10.84

HOLEden SMAKAL 3  18.31  7.25  0.00 2.92  0.00  2.75  0.00  2.83 11.06

IPHMaya LESHCHINSKY 4  15.66  6.19  0.50 2.58  0.00  2.67  0.00  2.42 9.97

ASHMoran ZARFATI 5  12.24  3.89  0.00 2.33  0.00  2.17  0.00  1.92 8.35

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:16:19



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CHICKS B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.18 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.421Lz

In
fo

Alice STRIZHEVSKAYA ICD  19.72  0.00 11.60 8.12 1  1

1F+1Lo  0.02 0 10 1.002  1.02

ChSq1 110 3.003  0.33  3.33

1F 100 0.504  0.02  0.52

-30-1-0.20 1.505 CUSpB  1.30

-10  0.56-1-0.04 0.606 1Lz

7  1.00 -0.03 -1 1 -1USpB  0.97

 8.20  8.12

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.00

Factor 

 1.30  3.00

 3.00 1.30 3.003.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 3.00 1.30  2.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.60

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.02 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.481F

In
fo

Yevgenia SABILINA KAD  18.65  0.00 10.84 7.81 2  4

1Lz!+1Lo -0.06 -1 -1-1 1.102 !  1.04

SSpB -20-1 1.103 -0.11  0.99

ChSq1 000 3.004  0.00  3.00

010 0.02 0.505 1F  0.52

-4-3  0.81-3-0.17 0.986 1Lze+1Lo e

7  1.00 -0.03 0 0 -1USpB  0.97

 8.18  7.81

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.30  2.83

 2.75 1.30 2.503.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 2.75 2.25 1.30  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.84

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.03 -1 0 -1

Ref 

 0.971F+1Lo

In
fo

Eden SMAKAL HOL  18.31  0.00 11.06 7.25 3  2

SSpB  0.00 1 -10 1.102  1.10

1Lz! -2-1-1 0.603 ! -0.08  0.52

ChSq1 110 3.004  0.33  3.33

-3-3-4-0.17 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.83

-2-1  0.50-2-0.10 0.606 1Lz! !

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CSp  0.00

 7.30  7.25

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.25 2.75

Factor 

 1.30  2.92

 2.75 1.30 2.503.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.75 1.30  2.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.06

  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

CHICKS B GIRLS FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.05 -1 0 -2

Ref 

 0.851Lo+1T

In
fo

Maya LESHCHINSKY IPH  15.66 -0.50 9.97 6.19 4  3

USpB -0.17 0 -3-2 1.002  0.83

1F -2-1-1 0.503 -0.07  0.43

1Lo+1T -20-2 0.904 -0.07  0.83

00-1-0.17 3.005 ChSq1  2.83

-10  0.42-4-0.08 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - -1F*  0.00

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -SSp

 6.80  6.19

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.30  2.58

 2.67 1.30 2.753.002.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.75 2.50 1.30  2.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.97

  *  Invalid element 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.32 -0.16 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.161T<+1T<< <<

In
fo

Moran ZARFATI ASH  12.24  0.00 8.35 3.89 5  5

1S -0.05 -1 -1-2 0.402  0.35

1S+1Lo<< -4-3-4 0.403 << -0.15  0.25

1Lo<< --- 0.004 <<  0.00  0.00

--- 0.00 0.005 SSp  0.00

-10  2.33-3-0.67 3.006 ChSq1

7  1.00 -0.20 -4 -1 -1USpB  0.80

 5.12  3.89

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 3.00 2.00

Factor 

 1.30  2.33

 2.17 1.30 2.002.751.75Presentation

Skating Skills 1.50 2.50 1.75 1.30  1.92

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.35

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 08.01.2026 14:16:22



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2007-2009 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 16,89KADHila SHMUEL 1

Kadima

2 16,14IPHHila MERKOVITCH 2

Ice Peaks Holon

3 16,00ASHEmily GOFT 3

Silver Ice

4 14,28IPHShahar VINKLER 4

Ice Peaks Holon

5 13,46HOLIlit SABAG 5

Ice Holon

6 9,84ASHDaniel BEN SHIMOL 6

Silver Ice

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:48:16

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BEGINNERS GIRLS 2007-2009

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KADHila SHMUEL 1  16.89  8.46  0.50 2.56  0.00  2.44  0.00  2.44 8.93

IPHHila MERKOVITCH 2  16.14  6.75  0.00 2.69  0.00  2.63  0.00  2.50 9.39

ASHEmily GOFT 3  16.00  6.98  0.00 2.44  0.00  2.63  0.00  2.44 9.02

IPHShahar VINKLER 4  14.28  6.02  0.00 2.38  0.00  2.25  0.00  2.25 8.26

HOLIlit SABAG 5  13.46  6.42  0.00 2.06  0.00  1.81  0.00  2.00 7.04

ASHDaniel BEN SHIMOL 6  9.84  2.64  0.00 2.06  0.00  1.94  0.00  2.00 7.20

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:54:31



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2007-2009 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.01 0 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.511F

In
fo

Hila SHMUEL KAD  16.89 -0.50 8.93 8.46 1  1

1Lz+1Lo -0.03 00 -1-1 1.102  1.07

CCoSpBV -1-1-1-2 1.283 nS -0.16  1.12

ChSq1 0100 3.004  0.13  3.13

000-1-0.01 0.505 1F  0.49

0-10  1.07-1-0.03 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.10 -0.03 -1 0 0 0SSpB  1.07

 8.58  8.46

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.44 1.20 2.252.502.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.00 1.20  2.44

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.93

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.09 -4 0 -2 -1

Ref 

 0.911F+1Lo

In
fo

Hila MERKOVITCH IPH  16.14  0.00 9.39 6.75 2  5

SSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

1Lz 0-1-1-1 0.603 -0.05  0.55

ChSq1 010-2 3.004 -0.13  2.87

-4-4-3-5-0.20 1.005 1Fq+1Loq q  0.80

0-10  0.57-1-0.03 0.606 1Lz

7  1.00  0.05 0 1 0 1USpB  1.05

 7.20  6.75

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  2.69

 2.63 1.20 2.752.752.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 1.20  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.39

  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.48 -0.12 -3 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.361Lze e

In
fo

Emily GOFT ASH  16.00  0.00 9.02 6.98 3  4

CCoSpBV -0.13 -10 -1-2 1.282 nS  1.15

1F+1Lo 000-1 1.003 -0.01  0.99

1Lz! -1-2-1-2 0.604 ! -0.09  0.51

010-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

000  0.97-2-0.03 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CSp  0.00

 7.36  6.98

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.44

 2.63 1.20 2.253.002.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.25 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.02

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2007-2009 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.00SSp

In
fo

Shahar VINKLER IPH  14.28  0.00 8.26 6.02 4  6

1Lz -0.30 -5-5 -5-5 0.602 F  0.30

1F -100-2 0.503 -0.04  0.46

1F -2-2-2-2 0.504 -0.10  0.40

-1-1-1  1.04-1-0.06 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  3.00 -0.13 -1 0 0 0ChSq1  2.87

8  1.00 -0.05 -2  0.950 0 0USpB

 6.70  6.02

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.38

 2.25 1.20 2.002.252.252.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.00 1.20  2.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.26

  F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 0.751F!+1Lo F

In
fo

Ilit SABAG HOL  13.46  0.00 7.04 6.42 5  3

CSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

1Lz -2-2-1-2 0.603 -0.11  0.49

1F!+1Lo -3-3-2-3 1.004 ! -0.14  0.86

0-10-1-0.25 3.005 ChSq1  2.75

-1-1-1  0.52-2-0.08 0.606 1Lz

7  1.00  0.05 0 1 1 0USpB  1.05

 7.20  6.42

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.06

 1.81 1.20 1.752.002.001.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.25 2.00 2.00 1.20  2.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.04

  !  Not clear edge  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2007-2009 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.03 -1 0 -2 0

Ref 

 0.771S+1T

In
fo

Daniel BEN SHIMOL ASH  9.84  0.00 7.20 2.64 6  2

1Lo< -0.15 -3-4 -5-3 0.402 <  0.25

SSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

1Lo<< ---- 0.004 <<  0.00  0.00

0-2-1-2-0.05 0.805 1S+1T  0.75

0-1-1  0.87-3-0.13 1.006 USpB

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -ChSq  0.00

 3.00  2.64

Program Components 

Composition 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.06

 1.94 1.20 2.002.252.001.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.25 2.00 2.00 1.20  2.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.20

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 08.01.2026 14:54:34



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2010-2011 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 19,45KFANoa MIMAN 1

Kfar Saba

2 18,88HOLEmily KOGAN 2

Ice Holon

3 17,44KADVasilisa DENISENKO 3

Kadima

4 17,35KFAYe'ela BARDUGO 4

Kfar Saba

5 17,10KADTamar GILO-LAVI 5

Kadima

6 17,01KADAyala SHAKED 6

Kadima

7 16,99ICDGabriella ROGATNIK 7

Ice Dream

8 14,83KFAEmma YAAKOBI 8

Kfar Saba

9 13,84HOLMa'ayan OSHAROVICH 9

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:41:54

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BEGINNERS GIRLS 2010-2011

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFANoa MIMAN 1  19.45  8.63  0.00 3.13  0.00  3.00  0.00  2.88 10.82

HOLEmily KOGAN 2  18.88  8.68  0.00 2.81  0.00  2.88  0.00  2.81 10.20

KADVasilisa DENISENKO 3  17.44  6.99  0.00 2.94  0.00  2.88  0.00  2.88 10.45

KFAYe'ela BARDUGO 4  17.35  7.89  0.00 2.63  0.00  2.69  0.00  2.56 9.46

KADTamar GILO-LAVI 5  17.10  8.17  0.00 2.56  0.00  2.44  0.00  2.44 8.93

KADAyala SHAKED 6  17.01  7.92  0.00 2.63  0.00  2.50  0.00  2.44 9.09

ICDGabriella ROGATNIK 7  16.99  7.30  0.00 2.69  0.00  2.63  0.00  2.75 9.69

KFAEmma YAAKOBI 8  14.83  5.90  0.00 2.50  0.00  2.44  0.00  2.50 8.93

HOLMa'ayan OSHAROVICH 9  13.84  5.58  0.00 2.38  0.00  2.31  0.00  2.19 8.26

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:48:09



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2010-2011 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.03 0 0 1 1

Ref 

 0.531F

In
fo

Noa MIMAN KFA  19.45  0.00 10.82 8.63 1  7

1Lz+1Lo 0000 1.103  0.00  1.10

SSpB 1000 1.104  0.03  1.13

1000 0.13 3.005 ChSq1  3.13

010  0.510 0.01 0.506 1F

7  1.10 -0.02 -1 0 0 01Lz+1Lo  1.08

8  1.28 -0.13 -1  1.150 -1 -2CCoSpBV

 8.58  8.63

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50

Factor 

 1.20  3.13

 3.00 1.20 3.502.503.003.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 1.20  2.88

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.82

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.02 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.581Lz

In
fo

Emily KOGAN HOL  18.88  0.00 10.20 8.68 2  3

1Lz  0.02 10 00 0.602  0.62

SSpB 0-100 1.103 -0.03  1.07

1F+1Lo 0100 1.004  0.01  1.01

100-2-0.13 3.005 ChSq1  2.87

000  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.70 -0.17 -2 0 -2 0CCoSpB  1.53

 9.00  8.68

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.81

 2.88 1.20 3.502.752.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.25 1.20  2.81

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10  0.02 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 1.121Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Vasilisa DENISENKO KAD  17.44  0.00 10.45 6.99 3  2

1F  0.01 00 10 0.502  0.51

CSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 0001 3.004  0.13  3.13

0100 0.01 0.505 1F  0.51

0-2-1  0.54-1-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  1.10  0.08 1 0 1 1SSpB  1.18

 6.80  6.99

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.94

 2.88 1.20 3.002.752.753.00Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 2.50 3.00 2.75 1.20  2.88

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.45

  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2010-2011 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 -1 0 1 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Ye'ela BARDUGO KFA  17.35  0.00 9.46 7.89 4  6

1Lz!+1Lo -0.08 -1-1 -1-2 1.102 !  1.02

CUSpB 0-2-5-2 1.503 -0.34  1.16

ChSq1 111-1 3.004  0.25  3.25

-5-5-5-5-0.30 0.605 1Lz!q+1Lo<< !  0.30

100  0.50-1 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.10  0.06 0 0 1 1SSpB  1.16

 8.30  7.89

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.50 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.63

 2.69 1.20 3.002.752.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.50 3.00 1.20  2.56

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.46

  <<  Downgraded jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.05 -2 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 0.451F

In
fo

Tamar GILO-LAVI KAD  17.10  0.00 8.93 8.17 5  1

SSpB  0.00 01 0-1 1.102  1.10

1Lz!+1Loq -3-4-2-4 1.103 ! -0.20  0.90

ChSq1 001-2 3.004 -0.13  2.87

-1-2-1-3-0.11 1.105 1Lz!+1Lo !  0.99

0-10  0.46-2-0.04 0.506 1F

7  1.70 -0.30 -2 -1 -3 -1CCoSpB  1.40

 9.00  8.17

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.44 1.20 2.252.502.752.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.75 2.50 2.50 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.93

  !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.03 -1 0 -1 0

Ref 

 0.471F

In
fo

Ayala SHAKED KAD  17.01  0.00 9.09 7.92 6  8

1Lz+1Lo -0.03 00 0-2 1.102  1.07

SSpB 0-10-1 1.103 -0.06  1.04

ChSq1 001-1 3.004  0.00  3.00

0-10-2-0.04 0.505 1F  0.46

0-1-1  1.04-2-0.06 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.13 -0.29 -3 -2 -3 -2CUSpBV  0.84

 8.43  7.92

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.63

 2.50 1.20 2.502.252.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.09



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2010-2011 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.04 -1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.461F! !

In
fo

Gabriella ROGATNIK ICD  16.99  0.00 9.69 7.30 7  5

CoSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002 F  0.00

1Lz+1Lo 00-1-1 1.103 -0.03  1.07

ChSq1 0000 3.004  0.00  3.00

1100 0.03 0.505 1F  0.53

00-1  1.080-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.10  0.06 0 0 1 1SSpB  1.16

 7.30  7.30

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  2.69

 2.63 1.20 2.752.502.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.75 1.20  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.69

  !  Not clear edge  F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.02 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.081Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Emma YAAKOBI KFA  14.83  0.00 8.93 5.90 8  4

SSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

1F 0000 0.503  0.00  0.50

ChSq1 000-2 3.004 -0.25  2.75

000-1-0.01 0.505 1F  0.49

000  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CCoSp  0.00

 6.20  5.90

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.50

 2.44 1.20 2.502.502.252.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.50 1.20  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.93

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.03 -2 0 -1 0

Ref 

 0.771S+1T

In
fo

Ma'ayan OSHAROVICH HOL  13.84  0.00 8.26 5.58 9  9

Lo  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

USpB 0-10-2 1.003 -0.08  0.92

ChSq1 000-2 3.004 -0.25  2.75

-1-20-2-0.05 0.805 1S+1T  0.75

-1-30  0.39-5-0.11 0.506 1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CSp  0.00

 6.10  5.58

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.38

 2.31 1.20 2.252.502.502.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.20  2.19

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.26

printed: 08.01.2026 14:48:12



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 18,72KFAAgam BAHAT 1

Kfar Saba

2 18,20EILDaniela BEN AMI 2

Eilat

3 17,64KADSheli GERMAN 3

Kadima

4 17,57KFAElla BAR LEV 4

Kfar Saba

5 17,49HOLImbar MENASHE 5

Ice Holon

6 16,77KFAKarmel KAGAN 6

Kfar Saba

7 16,38KADEliana AMINOV 7

Kadima

8 16,22KADTaliya YAVICH 8

Kadima

9 14,24ASHNika KAMINSKY 9

Silver Ice

10 8,52ASHAlina KONSTANTINOV 10

Silver Ice

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:35:32

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFAAgam BAHAT 1  18.72  8.66  0.00 2.81  0.00  2.88  0.00  2.69 10.06

EILDaniela BEN AMI 2  18.20  8.65  0.00 2.63  0.00  2.69  0.00  2.63 9.55

KADSheli GERMAN 3  17.64  8.85  0.00 2.56  0.00  2.38  0.00  2.38 8.79

KFAElla BAR LEV 4  17.57  8.50  0.00 2.56  0.00  2.50  0.00  2.50 9.07

HOLImbar MENASHE 5  17.49  8.03  0.00 2.69  0.00  2.56  0.00  2.63 9.46

KFAKarmel KAGAN 6  16.77  7.68  0.00 2.56  0.00  2.63  0.00  2.38 9.09

KADEliana AMINOV 7  16.38  7.52  0.00 2.50  0.00  2.44  0.00  2.44 8.86

KADTaliya YAVICH 8  16.22  8.05  0.00 2.31  0.00  2.31  0.00  2.19 8.17

ASHNika KAMINSKY 9  14.24  5.61  0.00 2.44  0.00  2.44  0.00  2.31 8.63

ASHAlina KONSTANTINOV 10  8.52  2.22  0.00 1.81  0.00  1.69  0.00  1.75 6.30

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:41:47



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.02 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.081Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Agam BAHAT KFA  18.72  0.00 10.06 8.66 1  2

1F -0.10 -2-2 -1-3 0.502  0.40

SSpB 11-10 1.103  0.03  1.13

1F 000-1 0.504 -0.01  0.49

1110 0.38 3.005 ChSq1  3.38

000  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.13 -0.03 0 0 -1 0CUSpBV  1.10

 8.43  8.66

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.81

 2.88 1.20 3.502.502.752.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.75 1.20  2.69

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.06

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.501F

In
fo

Daniela BEN AMI EIL  18.20  0.00 9.55 8.65 2  9

1Lz -0.02 00 0-1 0.602  0.58

CUSpB 0100 1.503  0.04  1.54

1Lz+1Lo 000-1 1.104 -0.02  1.08

000-1-0.13 3.005 ChSq1  2.87

000  1.000 0.00 1.006 1F+1Lo

7  1.00  0.08 0 1 1 1USpB  1.08

 8.70  8.65

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.63

 2.69 1.20 2.752.752.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.75 2.50 1.20  2.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.55

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.601Lz

In
fo

Sheli GERMAN KAD  17.64  0.00 8.79 8.85 3  7

1F+1Lo  0.00 00 00 1.002  1.00

SSpB 0-100 1.103 -0.03  1.07

1F+1Lo 00-1-1 1.004 -0.03  0.97

001-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

000  0.600 0.00 0.606 1Lz

7  1.70 -0.09 0 -1 -1 0CCoSpB  1.61

 9.00  8.85

Program Components 

Composition 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.38 1.20 2.002.252.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 3.00 2.50 2.00 2.00 1.20  2.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.79



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50  0.01 0 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.511F

In
fo

Ella BAR LEV KFA  17.57  0.00 9.07 8.50 4  8

1F  0.01 10 00 0.502  0.51

SSpB 0100 1.103  0.03  1.13

ChSq1 0100 3.004  0.13  3.13

-2-2-2-3-0.11 0.985 1Lze+1Lo e  0.87

-3-2-2  0.85-3-0.13 0.986 1Lze+1Lo e

7  1.50  0.00 -1 0 1 0CUSpB  1.50

 8.56  8.50

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.50 1.20 2.252.502.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25 1.20  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.07

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60  0.00 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.601Lz

In
fo

Imbar MENASHE HOL  17.49  0.00 9.46 8.03 5  1

1F+1Lo -0.01 00 0-1 1.002  0.99

SSpB 0-10-1 1.103 -0.06  1.04

ChSq1 000-1 3.004 -0.13  2.87

000-1-0.01 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.99

000  0.58-1-0.02 0.606 1Lz

7  1.13 -0.17 -3 -1 -1 -1CoSpBV nC  0.96

 8.43  8.03

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.69

 2.56 1.20 2.752.252.752.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.75 1.20  2.63

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.46

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.01 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.991F+1Lo

In
fo

Karmel KAGAN KFA  16.77  0.00 9.09 7.68 6  6

1Lz -0.03 00 0-2 0.602  0.57

CUSpB 0100 1.503  0.04  1.54

1Lz+1Lo 000-2 1.104 -0.03  1.07

001-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

100  0.510 0.01 0.506 1F

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -SSp  0.00

 7.70  7.68

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.63 1.20 2.502.253.002.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.25 2.00 1.20  2.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.09



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.98 -0.13 -3 -2 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.851Lze+1Lo e

In
fo

Eliana AMINOV KAD  16.38  0.00 8.86 7.52 7  10

CUSpBV -0.26 -3-2 -2-2 1.132  0.87

1F 1010 0.503  0.03  0.53

1Lze+1Lo -3-2-2-3 0.984 e -0.13  0.85

0000 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

000  0.49-1-0.01 0.506 1F

7  1.10 -0.17 -2 -2 -1 -1SSpB  0.93

 8.19  7.52

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.50

 2.44 1.20 2.502.252.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.25 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.86

  e  Wrong edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.03 -1 0 0 -1

Ref 

 0.971F+1Lo

In
fo

Taliya YAVICH KAD  16.22  0.00 8.17 8.05 8  5

1Lz! -0.11 -2-2 -1-2 0.602 !  0.49

1F+1Lo 000-1 1.003 -0.01  0.99

CCoSpBV -1-200 1.284 -0.10  1.18

001-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

-3-3-2  0.35-3-0.13 0.486 1Lze e

7  1.10 -0.03 -1 0 0 0SSpB  1.07

 8.46  8.05

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 1.75 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.31

 2.31 1.20 2.251.752.502.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 1.75 2.25 1.20  2.19

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.17

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2012-2013 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.48 -0.11 -4 0 -2 -3

Ref 

 0.371Lze e

In
fo

Nika KAMINSKY ASH  14.24  0.00 8.63 5.61 9  3

CCoSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

ChSq1 000-2 3.003 -0.25  2.75

1F+1Lo -100-2 1.004 -0.04  0.96

000-1-0.01 1.005 1F+1Lo  0.99

-1-10  0.54-2-0.06 0.606 1Lz! !

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CSp  0.00

 6.08  5.61

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.44

 2.44 1.20 2.502.252.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.50 2.00 2.75 1.20  2.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.63

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - - -

Ref 

 0.001Lz<< F

In
fo

Alina KONSTANTINOV ASH  8.52  0.00 6.30 2.22 10  4

1Lze<<  0.00 -- -- 0.002 e  0.00

Lz ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

USpB -1-1-2-2 1.004 -0.15  0.85

000-1-0.01 0.505 1F  0.49

-10-2  0.88-5-0.22 1.106 CSpB

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -ChSq  0.00

 2.60  2.22

Program Components 

Composition 1.50 2.25 1.50 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  1.81

 1.69 1.20 1.751.502.001.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.50 2.25 1.50 1.75 1.20  1.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.30

  <<  Downgraded jump   e  Wrong edge  F  Fall

printed: 08.01.2026 14:41:50



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2014-2015 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 18,92KADNitzan MOSHE 1

Kadima

2 17,39KFAGonny SOLOMON 2

Kfar Saba

3 15,57EILNoga SAVELIEV 3

Eilat

4 14,72ASHAdi MOSONGNIK 4

Silver Ice

5 13,31KADMika SAVULKIN 5

Kadima

Withdrawn

ACAMishel TUDOROVSKY

Ice Academy

ASHLucia DREYER

Silver Ice

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:29:10

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BEGINNERS GIRLS 2014-2015

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KADNitzan MOSHE 1  18.92  8.79  0.00 2.81  0.00  2.88  0.00  2.75 10.13

KFAGonny SOLOMON 2  17.39  8.60  0.00 2.56  0.00  2.38  0.00  2.38 8.79

EILNoga SAVELIEV 3  15.57  7.24  0.00 2.38  0.00  2.31  0.00  2.25 8.33

ASHAdi MOSONGNIK 4  14.72  6.16  0.00 2.44  0.00  2.38  0.00  2.31 8.56

KADMika SAVULKIN 5  13.31  4.24  0.00 2.56  0.00  2.56  0.00  2.44 9.07

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:35:25



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2014-2015 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.05 -1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 1.051Lz!+1Lo !

In
fo

Nitzan MOSHE KAD  18.92  0.00 10.13 8.79 1  6

1F  0.01 10 00 0.502  0.51

SSpB 1110 1.103  0.08  1.18

ChSq1 010-1 3.004  0.00  3.00

-3-2-2-3-0.13 0.985 1Lze+1Lo e  0.85

000  0.500 0.00 0.506 1F

7  1.70  0.00 0 0 0 0CCoSpB  1.70

 8.88  8.79

Program Components 

Composition 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  2.81

 2.88 1.20 2.752.752.753.25Presentation

Skating Skills 3.25 2.50 2.75 2.50 1.20  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.13

  e  Wrong edge  !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.03 -1 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.471F

In
fo

Gonny SOLOMON KFA  17.39  0.00 8.79 8.60 2  7

1Lz+1Lo -0.03 00 0-2 1.102  1.07

SSpB 0110 1.103  0.06  1.16

ChSq1 000-1 3.004 -0.13  2.87

000-1-0.01 0.505 1F  0.49

000  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  1.50 -0.04 0 0 0 -1CUSpB  1.46

 8.80  8.60

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.38 1.20 2.252.252.502.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 1.20  2.38

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.79

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.01 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.991F+1Lo

In
fo

Noga SAVELIEV EIL  15.57  0.00 8.33 7.24 3  1

CUSpBV -0.14 -1-2 -1-1 1.132  0.99

1S+1T 000-2 0.803 -0.02  0.78

1F 000-1 0.504 -0.01  0.49

-1-1-1-2-0.13 1.005 USpB  0.87

000  2.87-1-0.13 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.50 -0.25 -5 -5 -5 -51Lo F  0.25

 7.93  7.24

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.38

 2.31 1.20 2.502.252.252.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.00 2.25 1.20  2.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.33

  F  Fall



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2014-2015 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.03 -1 -1 0 0

Ref 

 0.871S+1Lo

In
fo

Adi MOSONGNIK ASH  14.72  0.00 8.56 6.16 4  4

SSp  0.00 -- -- 0.002  0.00

1Lo 000-1 0.503 -0.01  0.49

ChSq1 0000 3.004  0.00  3.00

-3-2-3-3-0.13 0.485 1Lze e  0.35

-2-2-3  0.37-3-0.13 0.506 1Fq q

7  1.00  0.08 0 1 1 1USpB  1.08

 6.38  6.16

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.25 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.44

 2.38 1.20 2.502.002.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.50 1.20  2.31

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.56

  e  Wrong edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.02 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.081Lz+1Lo

In
fo

Mika SAVULKIN KAD  13.31  0.00 9.07 4.24 5  3

1F! -0.05 -1-1 -1-1 0.502 !  0.45

CCoSpBV 0-10-1 1.283 -0.07  1.21

1F! -1-1-2-2 0.504 ! -0.08  0.42

---- 0.00 0.005 ChSq  0.00

000  1.08-1-0.02 1.106 1Lz+1Lo

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -SSp  0.00

 4.48  4.24

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.25 2.25 3.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.56

 2.56 1.20 3.002.252.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.75 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.07

  !  Not clear edge

printed: 08.01.2026 14:35:28



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2016-2017 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 16,93KADSofia BALAKERSKY 1

Kadima

2 15,00IPHDafna BUECHLER 2

Ice Peaks Holon

3 14,66EILLiel YABLOCHKIN 3

Eilat

4 13,57ASHMira BLIACHER 4

Silver Ice

5 13,44ICDKatrin Katy STAVINSKIY 5

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:22:48

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



BEGINNERS GIRLS 2016-2017

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KADSofia BALAKERSKY 1  16.93  8.37  0.00 2.38  0.00  2.31  0.00  2.44 8.56

IPHDafna BUECHLER 2  15.00  6.58  0.00 2.44  0.00  2.44  0.00  2.13 8.42

EILLiel YABLOCHKIN 3  14.66  6.93  0.00 2.25  0.00  2.13  0.00  2.06 7.73

ASHMira BLIACHER 4  13.57  5.86  0.00 2.31  0.00  2.06  0.00  2.06 7.71

ICDKatrin Katy STAVINSKIY 5  13.44  6.15  0.00 2.13  0.00  2.00  0.00  1.94 7.29

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:29:03



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2016-2017 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.50 -0.05 -2 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.451Lo

In
fo

Sofia BALAKERSKY KAD  16.93  0.00 8.56 8.37 1  4

1F+1T -0.03 0-1 0-1 0.902  0.87

CUSpB 0100 1.503  0.04  1.54

ChSq1 010-1 3.004  0.00  3.00

000-1-0.01 0.905 1F+1T  0.89

000  0.49-1-0.01 0.506 1Lo

7  1.10  0.03 0 0 1 0SSpB  1.13

 8.40  8.37

Program Components 

Composition 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.38

 2.31 1.20 2.002.502.502.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.00 1.20  2.44

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.56

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.10 -0.03 0 -2 1 0

Ref 

 1.07SSpB

In
fo

Dafna BUECHLER IPH  15.00  0.00 8.42 6.58 2  3

1Lo+1T -0.01 00 0-1 0.902  0.89

1F -1-1-1-1 0.503 -0.05  0.45

ChSq1 01-1-1 3.004 -0.13  2.87

-2-1-2-2-0.09 0.505 1F  0.41

000  0.89-1-0.01 0.906 1Lo+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - - - -CoSp  0.00

 6.90  6.58

Program Components 

Composition 2.75 2.50 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.44

 2.44 1.20 2.252.502.252.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 2.25 1.75 1.20  2.13

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.42

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.04 -2 0 -1 0

Ref 

 0.961F+1Lo

In
fo

Liel YABLOCHKIN EIL  14.66  0.00 7.73 6.93 3  2

1Lo -0.03 00 -1-1 0.502  0.47

CUSpBV -2-1-1-2 1.133 -0.17  0.96

1F+1T -1-1-1-1 0.904 -0.05  0.85

0-20-2-0.50 3.005 ChSq1  2.50

-1-1-1  0.87-2-0.13 1.006 USpB

7  0.40 -0.08 -3 -2 -1 -21Sq q  0.32

 7.93  6.93

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.25

 2.13 1.20 2.501.752.252.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.25 1.50 2.25 1.20  2.06

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.73

  q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

BEGINNERS GIRLS 2016-2017 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.06 -2 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.841F+1T

In
fo

Mira BLIACHER ASH  13.57  0.00 7.71 5.86 4  1

1Lo -0.05 0-1 -1-2 0.502  0.45

SSp ---- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 0-10-3 3.004 -0.50  2.50

00-1-2-0.04 0.905 1S+1Lo  0.86

-1-1-1  0.36-1-0.04 0.406 1T

7  1.00 -0.15 -3 -2 -1 0USpB  0.85

 6.70  5.86

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.31

 2.06 1.20 2.252.002.251.75Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 1.75 2.25 1.20  2.06

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.71

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.01 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

 0.791S+1T

In
fo

Katrin Katy STAVINSKIY ICD  13.44  0.00 7.29 6.15 5  5

1F<<+1T -0.14 -3-4 -3-4 0.402 <<  0.26

ChSq1 000-1 3.003 -0.13  2.87

1F<< ---- 0.004 <<  0.00  0.00

01-1-2-0.05 1.005 USpB  0.95

000  0.38-2-0.02 0.406 1S

7  1.13 -0.23 -3 -1 -2 -2CUSpBV  0.90

 6.73  6.15

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.25 2.00 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.13

 2.00 1.20 2.001.752.252.00Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.25 1.50 2.25 1.20  1.94

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.29

  <<  Downgraded jump 

printed: 08.01.2026 14:29:06



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADULT PAIRS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 6,50HOLJulia GROISER / Dimitry BLINOV 1

Ice Holon

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:20:12

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADULT PAIRS

RESULT DETAILS   ARTISTIC FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR INCO

HOLJulia GROISER / Dimitry BLINOV 1  6.50  0.00  0.00 2.25  0.00  2.25  0.00  2.00 6.50

IN = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentration

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:26:30



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT PAIRS ARTISTIC FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

 0.00  0.00 -

Ref 

 0.00

In
fo

Julia GROISER / Dimitry BLINOV HOL  6.50  0.00 6.50 0.00 1  1

 0.00  0.00

Program Components 

Composition 2.25

Factor 

 1.00  2.25

 2.25 1.00 2.25Presentration

Skating Skills 2.00 1.00  2.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.50

printed: 08.01.2026 15:26:33



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADULT SILVER WOMEN 49-58 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 17,40ICDNatalya KUDRIAVZEV 1

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:13:48

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADULT SILVER WOMEN 49-58

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDNatalya KUDRIAVZEV 1  17.40  8.70  0.00 2.42  0.00  2.42  0.00  2.42 8.70

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:20:06



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT SILVER WOMEN 49-58 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.01 0 0 1

Ref 

 0.811S+1T

In
fo

Natalya KUDRIAVZEV ICD  17.40  0.00 8.70 8.70 1  1

1Lz+1Lo<+1T -0.12 -2 -2-2 1.402 <  1.28

ChSq1 100 3.003  0.17  3.17

1Lo 10-1 0.504  0.00  0.50

-10-1-0.07 1.005 USpB  0.93

-1-2  0.48-3-0.12 0.606 1Lz

7  0.50  0.00 -1 0 11F  0.50

8  1.10 -0.07 -1  1.030 -1CSpB

 8.90  8.70

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.75 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.42

 2.42 1.20 2.252.752.25Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 2.25 1.20  2.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.70

  <  Under-rotated jump 

printed: 08.01.2026 15:20:09



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 19-28 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 17,10IPHLihi PLATON 1

Ice Peaks Holon

2 15,94KFAYeela CITRON 2

Kfar Saba

3 14,13IPHNoam PESTINGER 3

Ice Peaks Holon

4 11,90KFAMeyran HAGAG 4

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 14:54:38

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 19-28

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR INCO

IPHLihi PLATON 1  17.10  8.50  0.00 2.33  0.00  2.33  0.00  2.50 8.60

KFAYeela CITRON 2  15.94  7.44  0.00 2.33  0.00  2.33  0.00  2.42 8.50

IPHNoam PESTINGER 3  14.13  6.43  0.00 2.25  0.00  2.08  0.00  2.08 7.70

KFAMeyran HAGAG 4  11.90  6.60  1.00 1.83  0.00  1.75  0.00  1.67 6.30

IN = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:00:53



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 19-28 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.10 -1 1 2

Ref 

 1.60CoSpB

In
fo

Lihi PLATON IPH  17.10  0.00 8.60 8.50 1  2

1Lz!+1Lo -0.10 -1 -2-2 1.102 !  1.00

1F 200 0.503  0.03  0.53

SSpB 00-1 1.104 -0.04  1.06

10-1 0.00 0.505 1F  0.50

21  3.33-1 0.33 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.60 -0.12 -2 -1 -31Lz! !  0.48

8  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -1Lz* *

 8.30  8.50

Program Components 

Composition 1.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.33

 2.33 1.20 2.502.751.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 2.75 1.20  2.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.60

  *  Invalid element   !  Not clear edge

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40  0.01 -1 0 2

Ref 

 0.411T

In
fo

Yeela CITRON KFA  15.94  0.00 8.50 7.44 2  1

1F+1Lo  0.00 0 1-1 1.002  1.00

SSpB 01-1 1.103  0.00  1.10

1S 10-1 0.404  0.00  0.40

01-1 0.00 3.005 ChSq1  3.00

-4-4  0.70-4-0.20 0.906 1F<+1Loq q

7  1.13 -0.30 -2 -3 -3CUSpBV  0.83

 7.93  7.44

Program Components 

Composition 2.25 2.75 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  2.33

 2.33 1.20 2.252.752.00Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 2.25 1.20  2.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.50

  <  Under-rotated jump   q  Jump landed on the quarter



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 19-28 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00  0.07 0 1 1

Ref 

 1.07USpB

In
fo

Noam PESTINGER IPH  14.13  0.00 7.70 6.43 3  3

1Fq+1T -0.08 -2 -1-2 0.902 q  0.82

1Lz! -20-2 0.603 ! -0.08  0.52

SSp --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-3-4-3-0.13 0.405 1F< <  0.27

10  3.00-1 0.00 3.006 ChSq1

7  0.88 -0.13 -3 -2 -31Lz<+1T <  0.75

 6.78  6.43

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.25

 2.08 1.20 2.252.251.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.00 1.20  2.08

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.70

  <  Under-rotated jump   !  Not clear edge  q  Jump landed on the quarter

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.17 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

 0.731F!q+1T !

In
fo

Meyran HAGAG KFA  11.90 -1.00 6.30 6.60 4  4

USpB -0.03 0 0-1 1.002  0.97

1Lo -5-5-5 0.503 F -0.25  0.25

ChSq1 -10-2 3.004 -0.50  2.50

-10-2-0.04 0.805 1S+1T  0.76

-1-1  0.45-1-0.05 0.506 1Lo

7  1.13 -0.19 -3 -1 -1CUSpBV  0.94

 7.83  6.60

Program Components 

Composition 1.50 2.25 1.75

Factor 

 1.20  1.83

 1.75 1.20 1.752.251.25Presentation

Skating Skills 1.25 2.00 1.75 1.20  1.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.30

  !  Not clear edge  F  Fall  q  Jump landed on the quarter

printed: 08.01.2026 15:00:56



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 29-38 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 13,29ICDEthel HODURSKI 1

Ice Dream

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:07:24

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 29-38

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ICDEthel HODURSKI 1  13.29  6.49  1.00 2.25  0.00  2.17  0.00  2.08 7.80

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:13:41



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 29-38 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 -1 0 1

Ref 

 3.00ChSq1

In
fo

Ethel HODURSKI ICD  13.29 -1.00 7.80 6.49 1  1

1S+1T -0.01 0 0-1 0.802  0.79

USpB 100 1.003  0.03  1.03

1Lo -10-2 0.504 -0.05  0.45

-10-2-0.05 0.905 1Lo+1T  0.85

00  0.37-2-0.03 0.406 1S

7  0.00  0.00 - - -SSp F  0.00

 6.60  6.49

Program Components 

Composition 2.00 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.25

 2.17 1.20 2.252.501.75Presentation

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.00 1.20  2.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

  F  Fall

printed: 08.01.2026 15:13:44



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 39-48 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 13,05KFAMichal AMITAI 1

Kfar Saba

2 11,89KFAJennie TZAL 2

Kfar Saba

3 8,80KFAEfrat ERENTHAL 3

Kfar Saba

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:01:00

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 39-48

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

KFAMichal AMITAI 1  13.05  6.15  0.50 2.00  0.00  2.08  0.00  2.08 7.40

KFAJennie TZAL 2  11.89  5.19  0.00 1.92  0.00  1.83  0.00  1.83 6.70

KFAEfrat ERENTHAL 3  8.80  3.80  0.00 1.42  0.00  1.42  0.00  1.33 5.00

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Compositon    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:07:17



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 39-48 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.90 -0.08 -3 -1 -1

Ref 

 0.821Lo+1T

In
fo

Michal AMITAI KFA  13.05 -0.50 7.40 6.15 1  2

1Lo -0.07 0 -1-3 0.502  0.43

1F -2-1-3 0.503 -0.10  0.40

CUSpBV -5-5-5 1.134 F -0.57  0.56

100 0.17 3.005 ChSq1  3.17

-10  0.77-1-0.03 0.806 1S+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CUSpBV* *  0.00

 6.83  6.15

Program Components 

Compositon 2.25 2.50 1.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.00

 2.08 1.20 1.502.252.50Presentation

Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 1.50 1.20  2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.40

  *  Invalid element   F  Fall

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.40 -0.16 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.241Lo<<+1T <<

In
fo

Jennie TZAL KFA  11.89  0.00 6.70 5.19 2  3

1S -0.03 0 -1-1 0.402  0.37

USpB -10-3 1.003 -0.13  0.87

ChSq1 01-1 3.004  0.00  3.00

--- 0.00 0.005 1Lo<< <<  0.00

-4-1  0.71-2-0.09 0.806 1S+1T

7  0.00  0.00 - - -CUSp  0.00

 5.60  5.19

Program Components 

Compositon 2.00 2.50 1.25

Factor 

 1.20  1.92

 1.83 1.20 1.252.252.00Presentation

Skating Skills 1.75 2.50 1.25 1.20  1.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.70

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80 -0.11 -3 -1 -4

Ref 

 0.691S+1T

In
fo

Efrat ERENTHAL KFA  8.80  0.00 5.00 3.80 3  1

1T -0.08 0 -3-3 0.402  0.32

USp --- 0.003  0.00  0.00

ChSq1 -10-2 3.004 -0.50  2.50

--- 0.00 0.005 1T*  0.00

-4-1  0.29-3-0.11 0.406 1S+1T*

 4.60  3.80

Program Components 

Compositon 1.50 1.75 1.00

Factor 

 1.20  1.42

 1.42 1.20 1.001.751.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.50 1.75 0.75 1.20  1.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

  *  Invalid element 



Cup of Israel. Round 3

RESULTS

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 49-58 FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. FS

1 10,40ACAGalina KOPILOV 1

Ice Academy

Technical Controller

 Daria ALHAMOVA  RUS

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:26:37

Referee

 Anna KANTOR  ISR

Максим

Максим



ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 49-58

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING   

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

PR SSCO

ACAGalina KOPILOV 1  10.40  4.60  0.00 1.67  0.00  1.67  0.00  1.50 5.80

SS = Skating SkillsCO = Composition    PR = Presentation

* = factored score

Printed: 08.01.2026 15:32:54



Cup of Israel. Round 3

ADULT BRONZE WOMEN 49-58 FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  0.00  0.00 - - -

Ref 

 0.00A

In
fo

Galina KOPILOV ACA  10.40  0.00 5.80 4.60 1  1

Sp  0.00 - -- 0.002  0.00

1S+1T -20-3 0.803 -0.07  0.73

ChSq1 00-2 3.004 -0.33  2.67

-1-1-3-0.07 0.405 1T  0.33

-10  0.87-3-0.13 1.006 USpB

 5.20  4.60

Program Components 

Composition 1.75 2.25 1.00

Factor 

 1.20  1.67

 1.67 1.20 1.252.251.50Presentation

Skating Skills 1.50 2.00 1.00 1.20  1.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.80

printed: 08.01.2026 15:32:57


